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Date Time
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NICOLASLOMAN, JOSE GERMAN 10/23/1987 MALE 5'03",170LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/09/2025 
00:23

1100 S WOOD ST
SANTA ANA

PC 289(a)(1)(b); PC 288.5(a); PC 261
(a)(2); PC 287(c)(2)(A); PC 288(a); PC 
288(b)(2); PC 289(h); PC 288(c)(2)

JUAREZ ARRIETA, JOSE MANUEL 01/25/2001 MALE 5'04",150LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/09/2025 
00:50

1000 W HIGHLAND ST
SANTA ANA

PC 273d(a)

ORTIZ, MIGUEL ANGEL 01/02/1974 MALE 5'11",200LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/09/2025 
07:42

2100 S HATHAWAY ST
SANTA ANA

PC 369i(a)(1)

RAMIREZ, JOANNA 05/12/1983 FEMALE 5'04",160LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/09/2025 
07:42

2100 S HATHAWAY ST
SANTA ANA

PC 369i(a)(1)

WHITTAKER, GREGORY HO 08/29/1977 MALE 5'11",200LBS,BROWN HAIR,HAZEL EYES 03/09/2025 
07:42

2100 S HATHAWAY ST
SANTA ANA

PC 369i(a)(1)

MARTINEZ MUNOZ, LUIS OSCAR 09/17/1989 MALE 5'03",180LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/09/2025 
07:42

2100 S HATHAWAY ST
SANTA ANA

PC 369i(a)(1)

SERRANO, JONATHAN DANIEL 02/28/1994 MALE 5'06",160LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/09/2025 
07:45

1300 E ST GERTRUDE PL
SANTA ANA

PC 369i(a)(1)

CASTANEDA, EDGAR BARRIGA 08/11/1971 MALE 5'07",145LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/09/2025 
08:00

1300 E ST GERTRUDE PL
SANTA ANA

PC 369i(a)(1)

CARDENAS, CARLOS 01/03/1984 MALE 5'07",160LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/09/2025 
08:10

1300 E ST GERTRUDE PL
SANTA ANA

PC 369i(a)(1)

TAPIRA CRUZ, CIPRIANA ABIGAIL 09/26/1968 FEMALE 5'03",156LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/09/2025 
09:15

3200 W 5TH ST
SANTA ANA

PC 243(e)(1)

MEDEL, ROLDAN 03/13/1965 MALE 5'08",160LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/09/2025 
10:30

1300 E EDINGER AV
SANTA ANA

PC 369i(a)(1)

GUZMAN, MICHELLE STEPHANIE 06/10/1998 FEMALE 5'08",220LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/09/2025 
10:40

1300 E EDINGER AV
SANTA ANA

PC 369i(a)(1)

GUZMAN, BLANCA ESTHELA 08/22/2001 FEMALE 5'06",160LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/09/2025 
10:50

1300 E EDINGER AV
SANTA ANA

PC 369i(a)(1)

OROZCO, VIDAL AGUILAR 04/28/1976 MALE 5'06",150LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/09/2025 
11:10

1300 E EDINGER AV
SANTA ANA

PC 369i(a)(1)

HERNANDEZ, SALATIL 05/27/1982 MALE 5'04",200LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/09/2025 
12:05

2600 W EDINGER
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a)

DOMINGUEZ, EMILY EIIZABETH 04/04/1991 FEMALE 5'01",150LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/09/2025 
12:08

2600 W EDINGER
SANTA ANA

HS 11350(a)
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VALLADARESROMERO, JESUS ERNESTO 09/03/1954 MALE 5'07",225LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/09/2025 
17:05

1500 S STANDARD AV
SANTA ANA

VC 23152(a); VC 23152(b)

VASQUEZPETRONILO, ALFREDO 07/08/1994 MALE 5'00",205LBS,BLACK HAIR,BLACK EYES 03/09/2025 
17:10

1000 W CIVIC CENTER DR
SANTA ANA

PC 626.9(b); PC 29800(a)(1); PC 
30305(a)(1); PC 422(a)

SALINAS, MICHAEL ANTHONY 08/14/1991 MALE 5'04",134LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/09/2025 
20:18

2000 S MAPLE ST
SANTA ANA

PC 166(c)(1)

LANGDON, DAVID JAMES 03/23/1970 MALE 5'10",190LBS,BLACK HAIR,BLUE EYES 03/09/2025 
22:02

900 N HARBOR BL
SANTA ANA

PC 647(f)

PALACIOS ANJELES, ENRRIQUE 11/29/1993 MALE 5'09",230LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/09/2025 
22:15

300 N LAUREL ST
SANTA ANA

PC 647(f)

HERNANDEZSOLIS, RIGOBERTO 06/08/1982 MALE 5'05",165LBS,BLACK HAIR,BLACK EYES 03/09/2025 
23:30

1200 E BORCHARD AV
SANTA ANA

PC 273.5(a); PC 236; PC 417(a)(1); PC 
148(a)(1)

FRASARD, THOMAS LEE 06/01/1996 MALE 6'00",190LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/10/2025 
00:00

TRANSIENT
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a)

SNEDDON, MATHEW 07/15/2002 MALE 6'04",200LBS,BLONDE OR STRAWBERRY 
HAIR,HAZEL EYES

03/10/2025 
00:00

1500 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

DIAZ, GILBERTO 08/21/1998 MALE 5'07",140LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/10/2025 
00:00

300 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

PC 273.5(a)

SILVA, BRANDON 11/08/1994 MALE 5'10",210LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/10/2025 
00:00

S STANDARD AV / E POMONA ST
SANTA ANA

PC 186.22(b)(1); PC 29800(a)(1); PC 
186.22(a); PC 25850(a)

MAGALLON, ANTHONY SALVADOR 12/21/1997 MALE 5'04",200LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/10/2025 
00:27

S STANDARD AV / E POMONA ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11370.1(a); PC 186.22(b)(1); PC 
29800(a)(1); PC 25400(a)(1); PC 
186.22(a)

TREJO, ERIK 04/14/1998 MALE 5'07",300LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/10/2025 
00:27

S STANDARD AV / E POMONA ST
SANTA ANA

PC 186.22(b)(1); PC 29800(a)(1); PC 
186.22(a); PC 25850(a)

RAMIREZ, ROBERTO ARROYO 07/17/1991 MALE 5'08",155LBS,BLACK HAIR,HAZEL EYES 03/10/2025 
07:53

1000 W STEVENS ST
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-402(b)

DECKARD-MEJIA, ANTHONY RAPHAEL 10/16/2009 MALE 5'11",175LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/10/2025 
08:54

1400 S GRAND AV
SANTA ANA

PC 211; PC 245(a)(4)

MURO, CARLOS 11/06/1980 MALE 6'00",175LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/10/2025 
09:00

2300 W 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11395(b)(1); PC 978.5; PC 148.9
(b)

ZARATE, JUAN LUIS 05/13/2000 MALE 6'01",225LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/10/2025 
11:45

900 E FIRST STREET
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a); HS 11377(a); PROB 
VIOL

RODRIGUEZGARCIA, SAMUEL 03/08/1988 MALE 5'06",160LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/10/2025 
13:12

700 S HARBOR BL
SANTA ANA

PC 647(f)

MARTINEZ, ABRAHAM CASTIANOS 01/05/1977 MALE 5'07",180LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/10/2025 
14:10

100 N GOLDEN CIRCLE DR
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5; PC 978.5; PC 978.5

OWINGS, RANDALL ROBERT 08/23/1969 MALE 5'11",170LBS,BROWN HAIR,HAZEL EYES 03/10/2025 
14:30

100 S GRAND AV
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5
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MCKEEN, TREVOR DARIANROBERT 03/28/1991 MALE 5'09",120LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/10/2025 
14:30

E 1ST ST / N GRAND AV
SANTA ANA

PC 30305(a)(1); PC 978.5

RODRIGUEZ MEDRANO, JONATHAN ALBERTO 09/01/2010 MALE 4'10",130LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/10/2025 
14:30

1100 S BROADWAY
SANTA ANA

PC 626.10(a)(1)

MARTIN, NICHOLAS ALAN 05/13/1990 MALE 5'10",185LBS,BROWN HAIR,BLUE EYES 03/10/2025 
15:00

100 S GRAND AV
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-100(a)

JENKINS, STEVEN CHRISTOPHER 02/06/1980 MALE 6'00",240LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/10/2025 
15:45

1900 W 3RD ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11377(a)

RODRIGUEZ, SAUL 04/01/1967 MALE 5'09",180LBS,GRAY OR PARTIALLY GRAY 
HAIR,HAZEL EYES

03/10/2025 
18:59

1600 WEST FLORA STREET
SANTA ANA

PC 245(a)(1)

SILVA VARGAS, BRAYAN STIVEN 01/08/1999 MALE 5'05",150LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/10/2025 
19:55

S GRAND AV / E WARNER AV
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

OROZCO JR, ANDRES ESPEJEL 06/11/1986 MALE 5'06",120LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/10/2025 
20:46

1100 W 2ND ST
SANTA ANA

PC 417(a)(1); HS 11377(a)

BRETTELL, CHARLES KEVIN 11/06/2001 MALE 6'03",170LBS,BROWN HAIR,GREEN EYES 03/10/2025 
21:30

1000 W CORRIGAN
SANTA ANA

PC 381b

DUVERGLAS, JALEN MARTEEN 05/08/2004 MALE 5'08",BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/10/2025 
21:30

1000 W CORRIGAN
SANTA ANA

PC 381b

CEJA, JOSE SALVADOR 07/24/1985 MALE 5'09",135LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/10/2025 
22:00

W 7TH ST / N HAWLEY ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a)

BAMBRICK, ANGEL SANTIAGO 01/06/1987 MALE 5'11",260LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/10/2025 
22:41

1700 E 17TH ST
SANTA ANA

PC 647(f)

RAMIREZ, JULIA 05/28/1971 FEMALE 5'02",160LBS,BROWN HAIR,HAZEL EYES 03/11/2025 
00:00

1500 S FLOWER ST
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-33

ESPINAL, MARIA INES 08/21/1994 FEMALE 4'10",120LBS 03/11/2025 
00:00

1300 S STANDARD AV
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-402(b)

LOPEZ, JORGE BARNEBE 06/11/1980 MALE 5'10",160LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/11/2025 
00:00

1300 S STANDARD AV
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-402(b)

RICO, RAFAEL SOTO 10/24/1981 MALE 5'06",160LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/11/2025 
00:00

E MCFADDEN AV / S MAPLE ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11377(a)

AVELLANEDA, MINERVA 05/23/1989 FEMALE 5'07",220LBS,BLACK HAIR,BLACK EYES 03/11/2025 
00:00

1500 N HARBOR BL
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

SINGLETON, JEFFREY ALAN 09/13/1991 MALE 5'09",150LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/11/2025 
00:00

1600 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a)

OCHOA NAMBO, CRISTIAN 11/29/2001 MALE 5'07",160LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/11/2025 
00:00

1500 N HARBOR BL
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

ESPINAL, MARIA INES 08/21/1994 FEMALE 4'10",120LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/11/2025 
07:45

1300 S STANDARD AV
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-402(b)
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ROMAN, ROBERT 04/22/2011 MALE 03/11/2025 
09:00

4600 W MCFADDEN AV
SANTA ANA

PC 243.2(a)(1)

CERAS, LUIS 05/13/1989 MALE 03/11/2025 
09:14

1300 E 3RD ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a)

WILLIAMS, THERESA MARIE 01/13/1980 FEMALE 5'02",120LBS,BROWN HAIR,HAZEL EYES 03/11/2025 
09:58

1300 N PONDEROSA ST
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-402(b)

GRIJALVA, DANIEL PAUL 08/27/1990 MALE 5'11",240LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/11/2025 
10:01

1300 N PONDEROSA ST
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-402(b)

RIVAS, MARCO ANTONIO 01/07/1997 MALE 5'05",190LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/11/2025 
11:20

500 N SPURGEON ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5; PC 978.5; PC 978.5; PC 
978.5; PC 978.5; PC 978.5; PC 978.5

BAUTISTA, ARLENE KATHERYNE 09/26/1994 FEMALE 5'02",140LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/11/2025 
11:20

500 N SPURGEON ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5; PC 978.5; PC 978.5

QUINTEROMARTINEZ, JESUS FRANCISCO 01/27/2004 MALE 5'08",175LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/11/2025 
12:00

1400 E EDINGER AV
SANTA ANA

PC 451(d); PC 451(d); HS 11364(a); 
HS 11377(a)

DELGADO, MICHAEL 04/19/1984 MALE 6'00",270LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/11/2025 
12:06

1500 N HARBOR BL
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5; PC 978.5

SANCHEZ, STEVE ADAM 07/07/1984 MALE 5'06",185LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/11/2025 
12:06

1500 N HARBOR BL
SANTA ANA

HS 11351; HS 11378

CRESENCIO, GUSTAVO 01/25/1995 MALE 5'06",160LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/11/2025 
12:06

1500 N HARBOR BL
SANTA ANA

PC 4573(a); HS 11395(b)(1); PC 
978.5

RAMIREZ, ROSARIO ARACELY 01/12/1985 FEMALE 5'10",185LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/11/2025 
12:06

1500 N HARBOR BL
SANTA ANA

HS 11395(b)(1); PC 978.5; PC 978.5; 
PC 978.5

HERRERACANIZALES, VICTOR RAMON 08/31/1992 MALE 5'07",150LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/11/2025 
14:10

300 W 1ST STREET
SANTA ANA

PC 459; PC 530.5(a); VC 14601.2(a)

LYONS, ANTHONY JAMES 01/05/1966 MALE 5'10",160LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/11/2025 
14:36

3200 S BRISTOL ST
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-402(b)

TUNDO, RANDALL SCOTT 01/03/1982 MALE 6'01",180LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/11/2025 
14:41

1600 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a)

SANCHEZ, SHERLENE 05/24/2010 FEMALE 5'02",130LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/11/2025 
14:45

500 W WALNUT ST
SANTA ANA

PC 243(d)

VASQUEZ, MADELYNN 11/18/2009 FEMALE 03/11/2025 
14:45

500 W WALNUT ST
SANTA ANA

PC 245(a)(4); PC 148(a)(1)

SALAZAR, PERLA 06/21/2009 FEMALE 5'04",160LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/11/2025 
14:45

500 W WALNUT ST
SANTA ANA

PC 243(d)

RODRIGUEZ, TANYA ALYSSA 06/18/2010 FEMALE 5'05",120LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/11/2025 
14:45

500 W WALNUT ST
SANTA ANA

PC 245(a)(4); PC 243(d)

FUENTES, VIANEY ESTHER 03/05/2010 FEMALE 03/11/2025 
14:45

500 W WALNUT ST
SANTA ANA

PC 245(a)(4)
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GARCIA, MELYSSA ISABELL 07/16/2010 FEMALE 5'02",BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/11/2025 
14:45

500 W WALNUT ST
SANTA ANA

PC 243(d)

CARDENAS, JAYLIN FAITH 10/29/2009 FEMALE 4'09",100LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/11/2025 
14:45

500 W WALNUT ST
SANTA ANA

PC 243(d)

VANSTRALEN, NICHOL MARIE 04/08/1987 FEMALE 5'07",145LBS,BLONDE OR STRAWBERRY 
HAIR,BLUE EYES

03/11/2025 
15:00

100 N MCCLAY ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

ZINN, LINDSEY ANNE 08/07/1979 FEMALE 5'07",159LBS,BLONDE OR STRAWBERRY 
HAIR,BROWN EYES

03/11/2025 
15:30

1200 E WALNUT ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11395(b)(1); HS 11350(a)

GONZALEZ, DAVID  JR 07/28/1990 MALE 5'11",196LBS,BLACK HAIR,HAZEL EYES 03/11/2025 
16:45

2100 W 10TH ST
SANTA ANA

PC 602(m); PC 148.9(b); PROB VIOL

SOTO, DARLENE ANN 06/09/1972 FEMALE 5'10",145LBS,BROWN HAIR,BLACK EYES 03/11/2025 
16:46

2100 S MAIN ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5; PC 978.5; PC 978.5

VARELA, CAESAR ANTHONY 08/01/1967 MALE 6'00",170LBS,BLONDE OR STRAWBERRY 
HAIR,BROWN EYES

03/11/2025 
16:46

2100 S MAIN ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a)

VASQUEZ, GABRIEL MATTHEW 04/28/2003 MALE 5'11",210LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/11/2025 
19:13

2800 N MAIN ST
SANTA ANA

PC 488

DREW, SHANE 08/17/1995 MALE 6'03",180LBS,BLONDE OR STRAWBERRY 
HAIR,BLUE EYES

03/11/2025 
19:59

100 W 15TH ST
SANTA ANA

PC 647(f)

BANOS, HOMERO 04/05/1980 MALE 6'00",300LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/11/2025 
21:30

1500 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11351; HS 11378; PC 978.5

ACOSTA, JOSE OMAR 08/11/1957 MALE 5'06",185LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/11/2025 
21:30

1500 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

ADAMS, JOSHUA DAVID 01/18/1993 MALE 6'02",180LBS,BROWN HAIR,BLUE EYES 03/11/2025 
23:02

1800 S EVERGREEN
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

KRESS, MKENZIE 11/10/2007 FEMALE 5'05",100LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/11/2025 
23:30

1200 E WILSHIRE AV
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

GARBALLOALFARO, FELIPE 08/17/1974 MALE 5'07",140LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/12/2025 
00:00

2900 N BRISTOL ST
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-402(b); SAMC 33-215(b)

DUARTE, SALVADOR WILY JR 06/28/1989 MALE 5'11",201LBS,BLACK HAIR,BLACK EYES 03/12/2025 
00:00

2400 W 5TH ST
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-402(b)

DIAZ, JOSEPH ANTHONY 01/02/2005 MALE 5'04",135LBS,BLACK HAIR,BLACK EYES 03/12/2025 
00:00

500 N JACKSON ST
SANTA ANA

PC 594(b)(1); PC 186.22(d)

LYBERG, JEFFREY DAVID 08/17/1976 MALE 5'11",150LBS,GRAY OR PARTIALLY GRAY 
HAIR

03/12/2025 
00:00

2900 S MAIN ST
SANTA ANA

PC 314(1)

VELASCO, NATHAN RAY 07/10/2009 MALE 5'06",150LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/12/2025 
00:00

500 N JACKSON ST
SANTA ANA

PC 594(b)(1); PC 186.22(d)

CASTROHERNANDEZ, VICTOR 10/27/1982 MALE 5'05",180LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/12/2025 
00:00

1000 S LYON ST
SANTA ANA

PC 555



Name DOB Sex Description Arrest 
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MARTINEZ, DIANA STEFFANY 02/15/1992 FEMALE 5'02",90LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/12/2025 
00:00

1000 S LYON ST
SANTA ANA

PC 555

FLORES, CLAUDIA 05/27/1987 FEMALE 5'07",170LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/12/2025 
00:00

2100 W EDINGER AV
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a)

JASKO, CHRISTOPHER JORDAN 01/06/2004 MALE 5'08",140LBS,BROWN HAIR,BLUE EYES 03/12/2025 
00:00

2600 W MCFADDEN AV
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5; HS 11364(a)

MARTINEZ, SAMUEL 04/24/1982 MALE 5'09",165LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/12/2025 
00:00

1800 S EVERGREEN ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11377(a)

BRAVO, ENRIQUE BRIAN 05/18/1996 MALE 5'10",180LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/12/2025 
00:00

1800 S EVERGREEN ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a)

MORALESMONTES, JAMES ANTHONY JR 08/12/1990 MALE 6'01",250LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/12/2025 
08:40

2800 W SEGERSTROM AV
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a); HS 11377(a)

CORONA, RICARDO GABRIEL 11/02/1984 MALE 5'08",165LBS,BLACK HAIR,BLACK EYES 03/12/2025 
09:15

N LINWOOD AV / E AVALON AV
SANTA ANA

HS 11395(b)(1); PC 978.5; PC 978.5

CORONA, RICARDO GABRIEL 11/02/1984 MALE 5'08",165LBS,BLACK HAIR,BLACK EYES 03/12/2025 
09:15

N LINWOOD AV & E AVALON AV
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

LEE, JOHN ANTHONY 02/02/1993 MALE 5'10",260LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/12/2025 
09:36

2200 S GRAND AV
SANTA ANA

PC 647(f)

PHILLIPS, JOHNNY R. 12/10/1972 MALE 5'09",170LBS,UNKNOWN OR COMPLETELY 
BALD HAIR,BROWN EYES

03/12/2025 
09:43

2600 W EDINGER AV
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5; PC 978.5

SOTO, RAYNA LORRI 02/11/2000 FEMALE 5'00",120LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/12/2025 
09:43

2600 W EDINGER AV
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

AVILA, GEORGE 12/11/1980 MALE 6'01",180LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/12/2025 
09:46

1600 N MAIN ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a); PC 148(a)(1); HS 11377
(a)

CENTENO, PRISCILLA MARIE 04/27/1978 FEMALE 5'00",135LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/12/2025 
11:32

3400 W MCFADDEN AV
SANTA ANA

HS 11377(a); VC 23152(f)

TURIELLO, JAHKYA ROSE 01/09/1996 FEMALE 5'03",130LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/12/2025 
11:34

1600 E 4TH STREET
SANTA ANA

HS 11377(a); SAMC 10-402(b)

CEJA, JESSE 03/02/1992 MALE 5'10",187LBS,BLACK HAIR,HAZEL EYES 03/12/2025 
11:34

1600 E 4TH STREET
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a); SAMC 10-402(b)

MOLINA, CELESTE 11/26/1995 FEMALE 5'02",125LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/12/2025 
12:00

2700 W 17TH ST
SANTA ANA

PC 647(f)

RUEDA ESPINAL, LEONARDO 09/19/2009 MALE 5'02",130LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/12/2025 
12:30

2300 W MACARTHUR BL
SANTA ANA

PC 496(a); PC 29610(a); PC 29650

SANDERS, CASSIDY LEE 10/13/1994 MALE 5'08",169LBS,BROWN HAIR,HAZEL EYES 03/12/2025 
14:37

1000 E 17TH STREET
SANTA ANA

PC 211

DURAN, SABRINA MICHELLE 10/27/1970 FEMALE 5'07",180LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/12/2025 
14:50

1600 E PALM ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a)



Name DOB Sex Description Arrest 
Date Time

Arrest Location Charges

LEE, EVERETTE ENZI 12/24/1995 MALE 5'10",150LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/12/2025 
15:51

1500 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

GONZALEZ, JERARDO 04/06/1997 MALE 5'06",134LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/12/2025 
16:55

1300 E 2ND ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a); PC 647(f)

BALANZAR, WILLIAM 01/04/1988 MALE 5'05",195LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/12/2025 
17:47

2100 S FLOWER ST
SANTA ANA

PC 422(a); PC 417(a)(1)

HERNANDEZ, BRYAN ALEXANDER 04/16/2001 MALE 5'09",142LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/12/2025 
23:55

600 N RAITT ST
SANTA ANA

PC 594(b)(2)(a)

REYES, CUTBERTO CATARINO 01/04/1992 MALE 5'06",170LBS,BLACK HAIR,BLACK EYES 03/13/2025 
00:00

900 W MCFADDEN AV
SANTA ANA

PC 459; PC 459; PC 417(a)(1); HS 
11364(a); PC 148(a)(1)

HERNANDEZ, JUAN  MARTIN GOMEZ 03/04/1970 MALE 03/13/2025 
00:00

1500 S GREENVILLE ST
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-33

PRATO, BLAKE HARRIGAN 10/25/2003 MALE 6'02",197LBS,BLONDE OR STRAWBERRY 
HAIR,BLUE EYES

03/13/2025 
00:00

2000 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

SAENZ, JAIME JR 12/14/1987 MALE 5'11",230LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/13/2025 
00:00

1500 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11395(b)(1)

LOPEZ, MIGUEL 02/09/1999 MALE 5'04",180LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/13/2025 
00:00

1600 N BUSH ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5; PC 978.5

AYELE, SINTAYEHU GIRMA 01/20/1980 MALE 5'09",140LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/13/2025 
00:00

E 1ST ST / S MCCLAY ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a); PC 978.5

MASCHMEYER, ELLIOTT JOHN 09/04/1989 MALE 5'07",130LBS,BLONDE OR STRAWBERRY 
HAIR,BLUE EYES

03/13/2025 
00:00

E 1ST ST / S MCCLAY ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

MENDOZA, YOVAN 07/21/1992 MALE 5'09",185LBS,BLACK HAIR,BLACK EYES 03/13/2025 
00:00

E 1ST ST / S MCCLAY ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a)

CANNON, JARRAD T 12/10/1976 MALE 6'00",235LBS,BROWN HAIR,GREEN EYES 03/13/2025 
00:00

E 1ST ST / N GOLDEN CIRCLE DR
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

WARD, BRANDAN TODD 05/09/1994 MALE 6'02",165LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/13/2025 
00:00

700 S ARAPAHO DR
SANTA ANA

PC 602(o); PC 978.5; PC 978.5

HUDSON, JUSTIN ALEXANDER 09/13/1989 MALE 6'00",215LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/13/2025 
00:00

100 S ZOO LN
SANTA ANA

PC 273.5(a); PC 422(a)

BOYCE, JEREMY DOUGLAS 09/29/1978 MALE 5'11",169LBS,BROWN HAIR,GREEN EYES 03/13/2025 
06:19

1300 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5; PC 978.5

MEDINA, NAYELI STEPHANIE 01/11/1999 FEMALE 5'00",145LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/13/2025 
08:20

S FLOWER ST / W WALNUT ST
SANTA ANA

PC 459

HERNANDEZ, CESAR ADRIAN 10/24/2002 MALE 5'08",140LBS,BLACK HAIR,BLACK EYES 03/13/2025 
09:04

1500 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

BECERRA, ADELINE ANN 10/07/1977 FEMALE 5'06",150LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/13/2025 
09:04

1500 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5; PC 978.5



Name DOB Sex Description Arrest 
Date Time

Arrest Location Charges

MAIORCA, CAROL ANN 07/11/1996 FEMALE 5'03",125LBS,BLONDE OR STRAWBERRY 
HAIR,BLUE EYES

03/13/2025 
13:33

2300 N RIVERSIDE DR
SANTA ANA

PC 602(m)

ORTEGA, CHRISTIAN JOSE 03/26/1982 MALE 5'05",145LBS 03/13/2025 
13:41

1600 N SPURGEON ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

VENCES, JORGE ENRIQUE 01/18/1984 MALE 5'07",145LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/13/2025 
14:20

1300 E 1ST STREET
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a); HS 11377(a)

ORTIZ, LUIS 11/21/1995 MALE 5'07",160LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/13/2025 
14:31

1500 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a)

THOMAS, FRIEDRICH EMMANUEL JR 06/19/1990 MALE 6'05",230LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/13/2025 
15:00

1400 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

GRIFFIN, EDGAR 03/17/1975 MALE 03/13/2025 
15:22

100 N MCCLAY STREET
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a); HS 11350(a)

NIETO, JUAN FEDERICO 03/17/1976 MALE 5'03",230LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/13/2025 
15:58

1500 S FLOWER ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

RAMIREZ, JULIA 05/28/1971 FEMALE 5'02",160LBS,BROWN HAIR,HAZEL EYES 03/13/2025 
16:01

900 W EDINGER AV
SANTA ANA

PC 647(f)

FLORES, ARTURO TELLEZ 03/01/1954 MALE 5'07",175LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/13/2025 
16:12

1000 S BRISTOL ST
SANTA ANA

PC 647(f)

MONDRAGONMENDEZ, ALBERTO 08/13/1990 MALE 5'08",185LBS,BLACK HAIR,BLACK EYES 03/13/2025 
16:12

2100 W DAHL
SANTA ANA

PC 148(a)(1); PC 978.5

RODRIGUEZ, JACOB JORDAN 11/24/1991 MALE 6'00",220LBS,BLACK HAIR,BLACK EYES 03/13/2025 
16:17

1500 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

OLIVERA, AQUILEO 04/30/1971 MALE 03/13/2025 
17:00

1500 S GREENVILLE ST
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-33

TORRES, JESUS 12/30/1973 MALE 03/13/2025 
17:00

1500 S GREENVILLE ST
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-33

BELTRAN, HERIBERTO PINEDO 08/22/1965 MALE 03/13/2025 
17:00

1500 S GREENVILLE ST
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-33

TONG, KEVIN THANH VAN 02/28/1996 MALE 6'00",180LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/13/2025 
17:30

2100 E 4TH ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11350(a); PC 978.5; PC 978.5; PC 
978.5

PENA, OSCAR 07/25/1987 MALE 5'10",190LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/13/2025 
17:30

2100 E 4TH ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a)

CARBAJAL, ALFREDO 06/04/1971 MALE 5'05",157LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/13/2025 
17:33

100 S CEDAR ST
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-33

BRAVO, NICOLAS 01/11/1983 MALE 03/13/2025 
17:40

100 S CEDAR ST
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-33

RUIZ, SERGIO BELTRAN 01/14/1993 MALE 5'07",195LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/13/2025 
18:18

2500 N SANTIAGO
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5



Name DOB Sex Description Arrest 
Date Time

Arrest Location Charges

ANGUIANO, IVAN ANDRES 12/20/1986 MALE 5'09",195LBS,BALD HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/13/2025 
18:48

1500 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a)

MARTIN, ARIANNA 11/02/2003 FEMALE 5'02",130LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/13/2025 
19:51

1400 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a)

OROZCOPEREZ, FRANCISCO 02/27/1992 MALE 5'06",185LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/13/2025 
20:03

1500 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11377(a)

CALABRESE, JACOB ANTONY 02/18/1993 MALE 6'01",180LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/13/2025 
20:15

100 S MCCLAY ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a); HS 11377(a)

RESENDIZLEON, MANUEL 07/19/1988 MALE 5'08",172LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/13/2025 
20:26

1400 S SULLIVAN ST
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-33

ALTAMIRANO, ROXANNE 01/02/2006 FEMALE 5'04",150LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/13/2025 
23:37

1600 E PALM ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

GUEVARAPEREZ, ERNESTO 12/08/1992 MALE 6'01",210LBS,BLACK HAIR,HAZEL EYES 03/13/2025 
23:43

1400 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a)

MALDONADO, JUANITA 06/03/1976 FEMALE 5'06",180LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/14/2025 
00:00

E 1ST ST / N STANDARD AV
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5; PC 978.5; PC 978.5

OLIVAGARCIA, JOSE MANUEL 09/01/1979 MALE 5'05",150LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/14/2025 
00:00

E 1ST ST / N STANDARD AV
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

SANCHEZBARBOZA, JESUS 09/10/1959 MALE 5'07",160LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/14/2025 
00:00

E 1ST ST / N STANDARD AV
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5; PC 978.5; PC 978.5

CAMPBELL, DONTA LAMONT 06/30/1975 MALE 6'11",240LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/14/2025 
00:00

2100 E 4TH ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a)

CASTANEDA, JESSIE 10/08/1984 FEMALE 5'10",250LBS,BLACK HAIR,BLACK EYES 03/14/2025 
00:00

2100 E 4TH ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

SAKOVICH, DARREN JASON 07/16/1970 MALE 5'07",155LBS,BLACK HAIR,HAZEL EYES 03/14/2025 
00:00

2100 E 4TH ST
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-402(b)

BENITEZGARCIA, JUAN FELIX 05/05/1993 MALE 03/14/2025 
00:00

2100 E 4TH ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

URBINA, EFRAIN 11/18/1993 MALE 5'10",160LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/14/2025 
00:00

1300 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a); HS 11350(a)

HARRIS, GUY DOUGLAS III III 05/11/1996 MALE 5'10",171LBS,BROWN HAIR,BLUE EYES 03/14/2025 
00:00

1300 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

PC 647(f)

PALACIOS, HERMINIA 04/19/1994 FEMALE 5'01",140LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/14/2025 
00:00

1600 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5; PC 978.5; PC 978.5; PC 
978.5

JIMENEZ, RICARDO JR 12/26/1986 MALE 5'05",130LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/14/2025 
00:00

1600 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

SOLIS, VICTOR EMILI0 07/04/1977 MALE 5'08",200LBS,BLACK HAIR,BLACK EYES 03/14/2025 
00:00

2000 W SANTA CLARA CIR
SANTA ANA

PC 368(b)(1)



Name DOB Sex Description Arrest 
Date Time

Arrest Location Charges

DOMINGUEZ, JOHN CARLOS 10/31/1999 MALE 5'06",150LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/14/2025 
00:00

2100 W 17TH ST
SANTA ANA

PC 647(f)

ALEGRIA, ERIC 06/14/1991 MALE 6'01",225LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/14/2025 
00:00

600 E WALNUT ST
SANTA ANA

PC 594(b)(2)(a); PC 978.5; PC 978.5

SIGNORELLI, JENNIFER LYNN 08/03/1989 FEMALE 5'06",160LBS,BROWN HAIR,GREEN EYES 03/14/2025 
00:04

1500 E 1ST STREET
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5; PC 978.5

RODRIGUEZ, NINACOR GARCIA 03/13/1978 MALE 5'07",192LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/14/2025 
00:06

W 17TH ST / N HARBOR BL
SANTA ANA

HS 11377(a)

PICENO, JESUS ERIC ORTIZ 12/08/1989 MALE 5'07",160LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/14/2025 
00:06

W 17TH ST / N HARBOR BL
SANTA ANA

VC 12500(a)

LOPEZAGUILAR, ALEXANDER 10/17/1996 MALE 5'06",125LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/14/2025 
01:06

1500 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a)

GURROLA, RAYMUNDO 09/16/1992 MALE 5'09",145LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/14/2025 
01:06

1500 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a)

HARRIS, KIRSTEN MONICA 04/17/1994 FEMALE 5'02",120LBS,BROWN HAIR,GREEN EYES 03/14/2025 
01:06

1500 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a); HS 11350(a)

CASTILLO, CHRISTOPHER 02/05/1986 MALE 5'06",165LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/14/2025 
01:06

1500 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11395(b)(1); HS 11364(a)

GIL-VAZQUEZ, CIRO 06/16/1985 MALE 5'04",153LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/14/2025 
01:10

100 E WARNER AV
SANTA ANA

VC 23152(a); VC 23152(b); VC 21460
(a)

VELASQUEZ, EDGAR JESUS 09/17/1997 MALE 5'04",130LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/14/2025 
01:35

1200 N FAIRVIEW ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

CORCIO, DANIEL 03/14/1995 MALE 5'09",170LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/14/2025 
07:56

1300 E 2ND STREET
SANTA ANA

HS 11350(a)

HERNANDEZ, MARC ANTHONY 03/18/1998 MALE 5'09",180LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/14/2025 
10:11

2000 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11395(b)(1); PC 978.5

MONJE, ORLANDO FILIBERTO JR 09/27/1991 MALE 5'05",168LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/14/2025 
11:25

3100 S DEEGAN DR
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5; HS 11377(a)

ORDAZ, LUIS 06/13/1986 MALE 5'10",180LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/14/2025 
13:53

1500 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a)

VARELA, SALVADOR CARRATE 08/01/1988 MALE 5'10",188LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/14/2025 
14:00

300 N WRIGHT ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a)

ROSAS, CODY TYLER KANTOMER 07/27/1994 MALE 5'10",165LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/14/2025 
14:09

2000 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a)

MARADEI, MAEGEN LYNN 10/22/1984 FEMALE 5'03",140LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/14/2025 
14:15

1300 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5; PC 978.5

MARADEI, MAEGEN LYNN 10/22/1984 FEMALE 5'03",140LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/14/2025 
14:15

1300 E 1ST STREET
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5



Name DOB Sex Description Arrest 
Date Time

Arrest Location Charges

VILCHIZ, ASHTON 11/08/2003 MALE 5'11",160LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/14/2025 
15:30

1200 W SANTA ANA BL
SANTA ANA

PC 25400(a)(1); PC 33215; VC 2800.2
(a); VC 20002(a); PC 148.5(a)

AHLSTRAND, DAVID 05/01/2003 MALE 5'11",170LBS 03/14/2025 
15:30

1200 W SANTA ANA BL
SANTA ANA

PC 32

TORRES, JUAN CARLOS 02/27/1971 MALE 5'07",250LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/14/2025 
15:44

1800 E FRUIT ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5; PC 978.5

TORRES, JUAN CARLOS 02/27/1971 MALE 5'07",250LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/14/2025 
15:44

1800 E FRUIT ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5; PC 978.5

VALENCIA, YASENIA 04/02/1973 FEMALE 5'03",125LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/14/2025 
16:15

1600 N HURON DR
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

ALCARAZ, ENRIQUE ALEJANDRO 02/09/1981 MALE 6'00",185LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/14/2025 
20:36

1000 E 17TH ST
SANTA ANA

PC 647(f)

BARJAS CORTEZ, FELIPE DEJESUS 05/04/1990 MALE 5'06",175LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/14/2025 
20:45

1500 E MCFADDEN AV
SANTA ANA

VC 23152(a)

AGUIRRE, DYLAN 07/01/2003 MALE 5'08",150LBS,BLACK HAIR,HAZEL EYES 03/14/2025 
20:45

1500 E MCFADDEN
SANTA ANA

VC 23152(f)

OROZCO, ANDREW DANIEL 04/13/1997 MALE 5'11",180LBS,BROWN HAIR,GREEN EYES 03/14/2025 
21:30

1900 E 4TH ST
SANTA ANA

PC 209(b)(1); PC 211

SERNA, NICHOLAS 12/02/1973 MALE 5'05",170LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/14/2025 
23:23

1300 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a)

CERDA, LAURA SARAI 08/07/1996 FEMALE 5'05",140LBS,BLONDE OR STRAWBERRY 
HAIR,GREEN EYES

03/14/2025 
23:23

1300 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a)

WARREN, ANTHONY ALAN 04/19/1999 MALE 6'00",160LBS,RED OR AUBURN HAIR,GREEN 
EYES

03/15/2025 
00:00

100 S GRAND AV
SANTA ANA

HS 11377(a)

ROSAS, EDSON 06/03/2001 MALE 5'05",180LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/15/2025 
00:00

100 S GRAND AV
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a)

MARQUEZ, FRANCISCO 08/28/1989 MALE 03/15/2025 
00:00

1300 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a); PC 647(h); SAMC 10-
99

HARRIS, KRRISTN 04/17/1994 FEMALE 5'02",170LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/15/2025 
00:00

1300 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

PC 647(h); SAMC 10-99; PC 978.5; 
PC 978.5; PC 978.5

ROMAN, CESAR DANIELPENA 11/24/1982 MALE 03/15/2025 
00:00

1500 W 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a)

MARTINEZ, ISREAL 02/26/1994 MALE 5'09",180LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/15/2025 
00:00

E FAIRHAVEN AV / N TUSTIN AV
ORANGE

PC 626.9(b); PC 25850(a); VC 23152
(a)

REYNOLDS, CYNTHIA LOUISE 01/04/1970 FEMALE 5'01",150LBS,GREEN EYES 03/15/2025 
00:00

1200 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a)

FLORES-LUCERO, JAIRO 03/17/1988 MALE 5'05",140LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/15/2025 
00:02

1500 E CHESTNUT
SANTA ANA

VC 23152(a)



Name DOB Sex Description Arrest 
Date Time

Arrest Location Charges

MELVILLE, GRANT CHARLES 09/24/1980 MALE 5'11",165LBS,BROWN HAIR,HAZEL EYES 03/15/2025 
05:33

200 N GOLDEN CIRCLE DR
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-403(c)

ROSAS, CODY TYLER KANTOMER 07/27/1994 MALE 5'10",165LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/15/2025 
05:42

200 N GOLDEN CIRCLE DR
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-403(c)

MELVILLE, GRANT CHARLES 09/24/1980 MALE 5'11",165LBS,BROWN HAIR,HAZEL EYES 03/15/2025 
05:42

200 N CABRILLO PARK DR
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-403(c)

STEWART, GARRY DAVID 10/01/1965 MALE 6'00",180LBS,GRAY OR PARTIALLY GRAY 
HAIR,GREEN EYES

03/15/2025 
06:38

2000 E 4TH ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

OSORIO, ROBERTO ALEXANDER 05/16/1994 MALE 5'11",206LBS 03/15/2025 
07:11

300 S NEWHOPE ST
SANTA ANA

PC 273.5(a)

RUIZ, HILARIO 02/18/1961 MALE 5'04",140LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/15/2025 
07:22

1300 E MCFADDEN
SANTA ANA

PC 369i(a)(1)

WHITTAKER, GREGORY HO 08/29/1977 MALE 5'11",200LBS,BROWN HAIR,HAZEL EYES 03/15/2025 
07:30

MCFADDEN AVE/TRACKS
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5; PC 978.5

AGUIRRE, HIPOLITO CATARINO 11/25/1970 MALE 5'07",160LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/15/2025 
07:37

1300 E MCFADDEN
SANTA ANA

PC 369i(a)(1)

ANKNEY, AMBER RENEEA 01/13/1982 FEMALE 5'03",165LBS,RED OR AUBURN HAIR,GREEN 
EYES

03/15/2025 
07:45

1300 E WARNER
SANTA ANA

PC 369i(a)(1)

MASHBURN, DANIELLE NICHOLE 12/11/1988 FEMALE 03/15/2025 
10:20

3500 S FAIRVIEW ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

ALCALAMARES, OMAR 02/15/1996 MALE 5'09",190LBS,BLACK HAIR,BLACK EYES 03/15/2025 
10:38

1000 E 4TH ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5; HS 11350(a)

GONZALEZRESENDIZ, VICTOR MANUEL 01/16/1996 MALE 6'00",180LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/15/2025 
10:41

1300 E WARNER AVENUE
SANTA ANA

PC 369i(a)(1)

LEVORSON, TOBY 07/08/1978 MALE 6'02",200LBS,BROWN HAIR,HAZEL EYES 03/15/2025 
10:41

1300 E WARNER AVENUE
SANTA ANA

PC 369i(a)(1)

ESCAMILLA, SALVADOR ALEX JR. 03/24/1971 MALE 5'09",160LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/15/2025 
10:41

1300 E WARNER AVENUE
SANTA ANA

PC 369i(a)(1)

CAMBEROS, JAVIER 12/18/1974 MALE 5'09",160LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/15/2025 
11:22

1300 E WARNER AVENUE
SANTA ANA

PC 369i(a)(1)

VAUGHN, IAN ANDREW CHRISTIAN 12/17/1986 MALE 5'11",170LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/15/2025 
11:28

1200 W ALTON AV
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a); HS 11350(a)

JUAREZ, JAIME 05/27/1995 MALE 180LBS,BROWN HAIR 03/15/2025 
13:00

100 N WRIGHT STREET
SANTA ANA

HS 11395(b)(1)

THOMAS, TREVOR JAMES 08/20/1996 MALE 5'06",135LBS,BALD HAIR,BLUE EYES 03/15/2025 
13:30

2300 N MAIN ST
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-402(b)

ALLEN, ANTHONY A 01/27/1975 MALE 5'10",175LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/15/2025 
13:30

2300 N MAIN ST
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-402(b)



Name DOB Sex Description Arrest 
Date Time

Arrest Location Charges

MARTINEZ, SAMUEL 04/24/1982 MALE 5'09",165LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/15/2025 
13:32

1300 E 1ST STREET
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a); HS 11377(a)

GIESE, LISA ANN 02/16/1965 FEMALE 5'04",117LBS,BROWN HAIR,BLUE EYES 03/15/2025 
14:45

600 N POINSETTIA ST
SANTA ANA

PC 647(f)

GURROLA, RAYMUNDO 09/16/1992 MALE 5'09",140LBS,BROWN HAIR,BLACK EYES 03/15/2025 
14:47

1400 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11352(a)

MACEDO, ROGELIO 11/05/1977 MALE 5'07",200LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/15/2025 
15:00

2600 W COLUMBINE AV
SANTA ANA

PC 273a(a)

ALVAREZ, ENRIQUE JR 10/08/2005 MALE 6'03",210LBS,BROWN HAIR,BLUE EYES 03/15/2025 
15:12

1000 S STANDARD AV
SANTA ANA

PC 647(f)

MUNOZ, BEN JOSPEH 11/02/1972 MALE 5'08",250LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/15/2025 
15:15

2100 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a)

SAKOVICH, DARREN JASON 07/16/1970 MALE 5'07",165LBS,BLACK HAIR,HAZEL EYES 03/15/2025 
15:15

2100 E 1ST STREET
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

EVANS, ISABELLA ANN 03/10/2006 FEMALE 4'10",142LBS,RED OR AUBURN HAIR,HAZEL 
EYES

03/15/2025 
15:30

300 E MYRTLE ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11350(a); HS 11357(a)(2)

LOPEZ, NATHAN LEMUS 08/12/2004 MALE 5'06",140LBS,BROWN EYES 03/15/2025 
15:30

300 E MYRTLE ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11357(a)(2)

VEGA-GARCIA, KIMBERLY 06/23/1990 FEMALE 5'05",145LBS,BROWN HAIR,HAZEL EYES 03/15/2025 
17:00

2100 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a)

LARISLARIZ, HECTOR 05/15/2002 MALE 5'05",121LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/15/2025 
17:13

700 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11377(a)

PIERCE, MARCUS JUJUAN 08/26/1998 MALE 6'00",200LBS,BLACK HAIR,BLACK EYES 03/15/2025 
21:45

3000 W EDINGER AV
SANTA ANA

PC 273.6(a)

SOTELO, ANDREW 05/08/1996 MALE 03/15/2025 
22:55

E 4TH ST / N GARFIELD ST
SANTA ANA

VC 23103(a); VC 23109(c)

GRANADOS, ALEXANDER CHRISTOPHER 02/21/1975 MALE 5'11",180LBS,BROWN HAIR,BLACK EYES 03/16/2025 
00:06

700 S HARBOR
SANTA ANA

PC 666.5(a); VC 10851(a); PC 978.5; 
PC 978.5; PC 978.5; PC 978.5; PC 
978.5

JACOB, FRANCISCO RODRIGUEZ 11/09/1982 MALE 6'00",240LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/16/2025 
01:57

500 N HARBOR
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a); PC 148(a)(1)

CUIN, LIZ MICHELLE 12/30/1995 FEMALE 5'02",170LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/16/2025 
09:42

2900 W LA VERNE AV
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5; PC 978.5

LAGUNES, JUAN MANUEL 05/09/1984 MALE 6'00",175LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/16/2025 
10:15

1500 W 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

PC 451(d); PC 978.5

CADENA, ADRIANA SABRINA 06/10/1997 FEMALE 03/16/2025 
11:24

1200 W 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5; PC 3056

LUAALONZO, LUIS E 07/09/1996 MALE 5'09",160LBS,BLACK HAIR,HAZEL EYES 03/16/2025 
12:39

1400 W MACARTHUR BL
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a); HS 11377(a)



Name DOB Sex Description Arrest 
Date Time

Arrest Location Charges

BARAZONE, ARIEL WHITNEY 10/30/1984 FEMALE 5'02",137LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/16/2025 
16:46

1800 N TUSTIN AV
ORANGE COUNTY

PC 602(o)

GRANADOSHERNANDEZ, GUILLERMO 06/23/1966 MALE 03/16/2025 
17:24

1600 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

PC 647(f); PC 978.5

EVANS, MIGUEL ANGEL JR 04/20/1977 MALE 5'07",155LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/16/2025 
17:46

2200 N FAIRVIEW ST
SANTA ANA

PC 647(f)

MIRABAL, NINA MARIE 04/30/1981 FEMALE 5'05",135LBS,BLONDE OR STRAWBERRY 
HAIR,GREEN EYES

03/16/2025 
18:45

600 N FIGUEROA ST
SANTA ANA

PC 243(e)(1)

ARROYORODRIGUEZ, IVAN 03/30/2006 MALE 5'06",120LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/16/2025 
19:18

1000 N TUSTIN AV
SANTA ANA

PC 186.22(a); PC 496(a); PC 488

SEGURA, JULIAN 07/03/2007 MALE 5'09",180LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/16/2025 
23:00

E EDINGER AV / S MAIN ST
SANTA ANA

VC 23109(c)

CHAVEZ, MIGUEL 02/26/2000 MALE 5'10",185LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/16/2025 
23:11

900 S CEDAR ST
SANTA ANA

PC 243(e)(1)

ADAME, ROGER 08/06/1997 MALE 5'08",138LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/17/2025 
00:00

1800 N MAIN ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

ROCHE QUICHE, JUAN 07/17/1995 MALE 5'01",180LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/17/2025 
00:00

100 E 3RD ST
SANTA ANA

PC 594(b)(2)(a)

BELTRAN, LUCINO FLORES 06/30/1957 MALE 5'05",142LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/17/2025 
07:30

1500 W 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

TARELO, DAVID 04/08/1993 MALE 5'10",183LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/17/2025 
07:31

1000 W 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11395(b)(1); HS 11364(a)

SERRANO, SEBASTIANA ANDREA 01/20/1952 FEMALE 5'00",120LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/17/2025 
08:18

700 W 3RD ST
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-100(a); SAMC 10-403(c)

LEGASPINA, FREDERICK MEDINA 01/07/1978 MALE 5'08",160LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/17/2025 
08:42

600 W CIVIC CENTER DR
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-402(b); SAMC 10-403(c)

ANAYA, GABRIELA 07/26/1980 FEMALE 5'01",128LBS,BLACK HAIR,HAZEL EYES 03/17/2025 
09:19

1100 S FLOWER ST
SANTA ANA

PC 243(c)(2); PC 647(f)

KIERSTEAD, JENNIFER RENEE 02/07/1977 FEMALE 5'07",135LBS,BLONDE OR STRAWBERRY 
HAIR,BLUE EYES

03/17/2025 
12:11

1200 S BRISTOL ST
SANTA ANA

PC 3056

HERNANDEZ, JOSE GUADALUPE 09/06/1998 MALE 5'09",160LBS 03/17/2025 
12:43

1400 W MCFADDEN AV
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

SMALLEN, IANA MICHINA 11/16/1977 FEMALE 5'09",150LBS,BLONDE OR STRAWBERRY 
HAIR,BLUE EYES

03/17/2025 
13:20

1100 E WALNUT
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5; PC 978.5; PC 978.5; PC 
978.5

DEICHMAN, DANIELLE RENE 02/22/1990 FEMALE 5'05",170LBS,BROWN HAIR,BLUE EYES 03/17/2025 
13:45

2300 S MAIN ST
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-402(b)

HERRERA, MICHAEL ANGEL PETER III 08/20/1974 MALE 5'06",200LBS,BALD HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/17/2025 
13:55

2300 S MAIN ST
SANTA ANA

PC 3056



Name DOB Sex Description Arrest 
Date Time

Arrest Location Charges

GRIFFIN, EDGAR JOSEPH 03/17/1985 MALE 6'03",200LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/17/2025 
14:00

100 N MCCLAY ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11350(a)

POOLE, JON DAVID 03/18/1973 MALE 5'11",180LBS,BLONDE OR STRAWBERRY 
HAIR,BLUE EYES

03/17/2025 
14:00

100 N MCCLAY ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a)

DYE, WILLIAM EDWARD 06/25/1968 MALE 5'08",185LBS,BROWN HAIR,BLUE EYES 03/17/2025 
17:45

1400 N TUSTIN AV
SANTA ANA

HS 11395(b)(1); HS 11364(a)

COVINGTON, ARIEL IVY 08/25/2010 FEMALE 4'09",90LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/17/2025 
18:00

2700 W 5TH ST
SANTA ANA

PC 243.2(a)(1); PC 241.2(a)(1)

FLORES, GABRIELA 08/29/2011 FEMALE 5'00",100LBS,BLONDE OR STRAWBERRY 
HAIR,BROWN EYES

03/17/2025 
18:00

2700 W 5TH ST
SANTA ANA

PC 243.2(a)(1)

HOANG, TUNG NHAT 01/22/1970 MALE 5'06",125LBS,BLACK HAIR,BLACK EYES 03/17/2025 
19:30

4700 W MELRIC DR
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5; PC 978.5; PC 978.5

MARTINEZ, GIOVANNI 12/01/1998 MALE 5'10",185LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/17/2025 
20:33

1600 E EDINGER AV
SANTA ANA

PC 602(o)

KING, JESSE 04/16/1974 MALE 6'01",195LBS,BLONDE OR STRAWBERRY 
HAIR,GREEN EYES

03/18/2025 
00:00

S MAIN ST / E DYER RD
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5; PC 978.5

OLIVERIO, TEODORO CANO 08/28/1968 MALE BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/18/2025 
00:00

600 N GARFIELD ST
SANTA ANA

PC 288(a); PC 289(j)

LARA, HUMBERTO 08/12/1974 MALE 5'09",295LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/18/2025 
00:10

W 1ST ST / N FAIRVIEW ST
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-33

ISLAS, BRYANT PHILLIP 07/12/1983 MALE 5'08",185LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/18/2025 
04:00

W 1ST ST / N FIGUEROA ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5; PC 978.5

HILL, ADAM CHARLES 02/07/1970 MALE 6'04",190LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/18/2025 
07:30

1000 W KENT
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5; PC 978.5

MORALES-CONTRERAS, RAMSES 04/13/2012 MALE 5'01",140LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/18/2025 
13:00

1400 E CHESTNUT AV
SANTA ANA

PC 243.2(a)(1); PC 241.2(a)(1)

SPILLMAN, JOEL NATHAN 02/23/1981 MALE 5'06",125LBS,GRAY OR PARTIALLY GRAY 
HAIR,BLUE EYES

03/18/2025 
13:47

17TH STREET / GRAND AVENUE
SANTA ANA

PC 273.5(a); HS 11364(a)

LY, JOHN GIANG 03/22/1989 MALE 5'03",115LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/18/2025 
15:00

5600 W HIGHLAND ST
SANTA ANA

PC 166(c)(1)

HERRERA, ESTIBEN EZEQUIEL 09/10/2006 MALE 5'08",150LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/18/2025 
19:10

1400 N FRENCH
SANTA ANA

PC 647(f)

RAMIREZ, EDUARDO CERVANTES 11/28/1974 MALE 5'04",150LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/18/2025 
19:15

W 1ST ST / N NEWHOPE ST
SANTA ANA

PC 29800(a)(1); PC 978.5; HS 11364
(a); PC 25850(a)

INTERIANO, LEANDRO E 02/27/1979 MALE 5'06",170LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/18/2025 
20:00

600 E CHESTNUT AV
SANTA ANA

PC 594(b)(1)

RODRIGUEZ, CHRISTIAN SEBASTIAN 11/14/2005 MALE 5'07",170LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/18/2025 
20:30

1600 S STANDARD AVE
SANTA ANA

PC 21510(a)



Name DOB Sex Description Arrest 
Date Time

Arrest Location Charges

HERNANDEZ, DIEGO 04/19/2004 MALE 5'09",175LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/18/2025 
20:30

1600 S STANDARD AVE
SANTA ANA

PC 647(f)

RAMIREZ, ISAIAH JONATHON 02/19/2003 MALE 5'09",135LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/18/2025 
20:54

2500 N SANTIAGO ST
SANTA ANA

VC 23103(b)

CANNON, KAI MICHAEL 07/15/2004 MALE 5'06",140LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/18/2025 
21:21

300 S HICKORY STREET
SANTA ANA

PC 626.9(b); HS 11370.1(a); PC 
186.22(b)(1); PC 29800(a)(1); PC 
29815(a); PC 30305(a)(1); PROB 
VIOL

PHILLIPS, VANESSA ROSE 03/27/2000 FEMALE 5'07",187LBS,RED OR AUBURN 
HAIR,BROWN EYES

03/18/2025 
21:21

300 S HICKORY STREET
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5; PROB VIOL

MANDUJANO, JOSHUA JONATHAN 11/03/1997 FEMALE 5'05",280LBS,BLACK HAIR,BLACK EYES 03/18/2025 
22:00

1100 S STANDARD
SANTA ANA

HS 11362.3(A)(4)

GONZALEZ, LINO 11/09/1996 MALE 5'09",170LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/18/2025 
23:00

800 S TOWNSEND STREET
SANTA ANA

PC 3056

CRESENCIO, GUSTAVO 01/25/1995 MALE 5'06",160LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/18/2025 
23:36

1500 N HARBOR BL
SANTA ANA

HS 11377(a)

ROMAN, MARLENE DAMARIS 05/08/1996 FEMALE 5'02",110LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/19/2025 
00:00

TRANSIENT
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a)

GONZALEZ LOPEZ, CHRISTIAN 09/01/1991 FEMALE 5'06",222LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/19/2025 
00:00

TRANSIENT
SANTA ANA

HS 11350(a)

FOREMAN, ANDREW JACOB 07/13/2003 MALE 6'01",260LBS 03/19/2025 
00:00

1700 E DYER RD
SANTA ANA

PC 25400(a)(1)

RAMIREZ, JULIA 05/28/1971 FEMALE 5'02",160LBS,BROWN HAIR,HAZEL EYES 03/19/2025 
00:00

1500 S FLOWER ST
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-94

HERNANDEZ, MARK 01/18/1974 MALE 5'07",160LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/19/2025 
00:00

2300 N BUSH ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11395(b)(1); PC 3056

ZUNIGA, JULIAN 09/11/2000 MALE 5'06",160LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/19/2025 
00:00

600 S CYPRESS
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

BORGELIN, KENNETH 09/03/1976 MALE 5'10",250LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/19/2025 
03:13

200 S LYON ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11395(b)(1)

SUTTON, MATTHEW BRIAN 04/02/1987 MALE 6'01",170LBS,BROWN HAIR,GREEN EYES 03/19/2025 
08:00

1300 E 17TH ST
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-403(c)

PRUNER, CHARLYNN HALI 05/12/1994 FEMALE 5'10",150LBS,RED OR AUBURN 
HAIR,BROWN EYES

03/19/2025 
08:05

2200 E 17TH ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a); HS 11350(a); SAMC 10
-403(c)

JORGE, VIVIAN MARIE 01/29/2000 FEMALE 5'06",200LBS,RED OR AUBURN 
HAIR,BROWN EYES

03/19/2025 
08:45

1300 E 3RD ST
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-100(a); SAMC 10-403(c)

ROMERO, JASMINE PATRICKA 11/27/1992 FEMALE 5'04",147LBS,RED OR AUBURN 
HAIR,BROWN EYES

03/19/2025 
08:45

1300 E 3RD ST
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-100(a); SAMC 10-403(c)

TRAN, ZANH DUC 11/14/1993 MALE 5'07",140LBS,BLACK HAIR,BLACK EYES 03/19/2025 
08:45

1300 E 3RD ST
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-100(a); SAMC 10-403(c)



Name DOB Sex Description Arrest 
Date Time

Arrest Location Charges

OSMAN, AGHYAD 06/22/1988 MALE 5'09",150LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/19/2025 
08:54

3800 W MCFADDEN AV
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-403(c)

DINZAVIAMONTE, ANGEL L 10/20/1950 MALE 5'05",130LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/19/2025 
09:00

200 S BROADWAY
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5; PC 978.5

JAVOD, CHRISTIAN 10/25/1992 MALE 6'00",165LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/19/2025 
09:01

3800 W MCFADDEN AV
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-403(c)

MARTINEZ, STEPHANIE 03/15/1993 FEMALE 5'02",137LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/19/2025 
09:02

1400 N BROADWAY
SANTA ANA

PC 215(a); PC 245(a)(1); PC 241.1; PC 
978.5; PC 978.5; PC 978.5

SANCHEZ, MICHAEL 05/22/1992 MALE 5'09",190LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/19/2025 
09:05

3800 W MCFADDEN AV
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-403(c)

MILLER, DEIDRE 12/04/1973 FEMALE 5'07",153LBS,BLONDE OR STRAWBERRY 
HAIR,BLUE EYES

03/19/2025 
10:00

1300 E 2ND ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a)

GALLARDO, JESUS GUZMAN 11/19/1988 MALE 6'03",235LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/19/2025 
13:10

1000 W CIVIC CENTER DR
SANTA ANA

PC 647(f); VC 10852

MILLER, RICHARD LAWRENCE 02/06/1980 MALE 5'11",260LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/19/2025 
13:48

2100 E 4TH STREET
SANTA ANA

HS 11378; HS 11364(a); HS 11350(a)

EGGLESTON, ZACHARY M 07/31/1984 MALE 03/19/2025 
14:45

1300 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-94

VARGAS, JENNIFER 09/18/1998 FEMALE 5'06",130LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/19/2025 
16:40

800 S TOWNSEND ST
SANTA ANA

PC 166(a)(4)

GOUDARZI, ARSHIN 07/07/1985 MALE 6'00",200LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/19/2025 
16:44

1900 W BURNS AV
SANTA ANA

PC 245(a)(4); PC 298.1(a)

CATALAN, JESUS GUADALUPE 12/13/2005 MALE 5'05",125LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/19/2025 
18:55

700 E CHESTNUT
SANTA ANA

PC 626.9(b); PC 186.22(b)(1); PC 
29800(a)(1); PC 30305(a)(1); PC 594
(a)(1); PC 186.22(a); PC 25850(a)

ALVEAR, ANTHONY 02/28/2006 MALE 5'06",130LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/19/2025 
18:55

700 E CHESTNUT
SANTA ANA

PC 626.9(b); PC 186.22(b)(1); PC 594
(a)(1); PC 186.22(a); PC 25850(a)

TULE, JOSE CASTRO 01/30/2005 FEMALE 5'06",158LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/19/2025 
21:00

1700 E DYER RD
SANTA ANA

PC 25850(a)

RAMIREZ, JULIA 05/28/1971 FEMALE 5'02",160LBS,BROWN HAIR,HAZEL EYES 03/20/2025 
00:00

1500 S FLOWER ST
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-33

FIGUEROA, MICHAEL 04/07/2000 MALE 5'05",170LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/20/2025 
00:00

100 S BROADWAY
SANTA ANA

PC 3056

BASILIO, JOEL AGUIRRE 06/14/1979 MALE 5'06",120LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/20/2025 
00:00

300 S STANDARD AVENUE
SANTA ANA

VC 23152(a)

HALLISEY, JAMES MICHAEL 01/29/1982 MALE 5'07",175LBS,BROWN HAIR,GREEN EYES 03/20/2025 
07:11

3800 S BRISTOL ST
SANTA ANA

PC 666.1(a)(1); HS 11395(b)(1); PC 
459.5(a)

GOMEZRODRIGUEZ, SAHIR EMILIANO 09/25/2004 MALE 5'11",140LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/20/2025 
09:05

1200 W CARLTON PL
SANTA ANA

PC 273.5(a)



Name DOB Sex Description Arrest 
Date Time

Arrest Location Charges

FLORES, JORGE 04/10/1956 MALE 5'06",190LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/20/2025 
09:22

1200 W 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-402(b)

CALIMA, RAMOS 05/29/1993 MALE 5'05",150LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/20/2025 
09:26

1200 W 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-402(b)

JACINTODELAROSA, FELIPE DE JESUS 11/19/1971 MALE 4'00",160LBS,BLACK HAIR,BLACK EYES 03/20/2025 
09:30

300 E WALNUT ST
SANTA ANA

PC 273.5(a)

ARREDONDO, PABLO 04/23/1968 MALE 5'07",160LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/20/2025 
09:30

1200 W 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-402(b)

GOUDARZI, ARSHIN 07/07/1985 MALE 6'00",200LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/20/2025 
09:34

1900 W BURNS AV
SANTA ANA

PC 273.6(a)

ARREDONDO, VICTOR 05/24/1996 MALE 5'07",165LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/20/2025 
09:34

1200 W 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-402(b)

ELLIOT, TOBIAS SHELDON 07/20/1969 MALE 5'09",180LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/20/2025 
11:00

1500 N CENTURY BL
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-402(b)

RAMIREZ, ROBERTO ARROYO 07/17/1991 MALE 5'08",155LBS,BLACK HAIR,HAZEL EYES 03/20/2025 
11:22

1000 W STEVENS AV
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-402(b)

FARIAS, GABRIEL BUENO 09/09/1997 MALE 5'02",150LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/20/2025 
13:00

3400 W 17TH ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11377(a)

CARMONA, RENEE ASHANTY 12/15/1989 FEMALE 5'01",100LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/20/2025 
13:59

3500 W 5TH ST
SANTA ANA

PC 273.5(a)

RAMIREZ, JULIO 08/09/1974 MALE 03/20/2025 
15:49

100 S HICKORY ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

GAMEZDIAZ, IDELFONSO 01/23/1965 MALE 5'04",140LBS,GRAY OR PARTIALLY GRAY 
HAIR,BLACK EYES

03/20/2025 
16:01

100 S HICKORY ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5; PC 978.5; PC 978.5

GUZMANMARTINEZ, JAVIER 11/25/1969 MALE 5'07",160LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/20/2025 
16:01

100 S HICKORY ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

MURILLO, JASMINE NAYOMI 07/08/1999 FEMALE 5'02",130LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/20/2025 
16:32

2600 W 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

PC 647(f)

RAMIREZ-PEREZ, PEDRO 02/06/1992 MALE 5'06",170LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/20/2025 
17:18

1500 S KING ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

PEREZ HERNANDEZ, LUIS FRANCISCO 08/29/1994 MALE 5'06",190LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/20/2025 
17:24

2800 N MAIN ST
SANTA ANA

PC 487(a)

MONDRAGON, ENRIQUE 07/15/1974 MALE 5'07",180LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/20/2025 
17:24

1500 S KING ST
SANTA ANA

PC 647(f)

ARREDONDO, VICTOR 05/24/1996 MALE 5'06",180LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/20/2025 
17:45

1300 W WALNUT ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

OROPEZA-PEREZ, ALONZO JR 06/15/1992 MALE 5'11",185LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/20/2025 
18:39

2800 W 1ST STREET
SANTA ANA

VC 23152(a); VC 23152(b)



Name DOB Sex Description Arrest 
Date Time

Arrest Location Charges

BASILIOREYES, GUADALUPE 12/11/1965 MALE 5'05",140LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/20/2025 
18:40

2600 W EDINGER
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-33

SHANE, DREW CARTER JR 08/17/1995 MALE 6'03",140LBS,BLONDE OR STRAWBERRY 
HAIR,BLUE EYES

03/20/2025 
19:25

2800 N MAIN ST
SANTA ANA

PC 488

ARAUJOALCANTAR, SILVESTRE 12/08/1968 MALE 5'06",160LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/20/2025 
19:57

3600 W 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

VC 23152(a); VC 23152(b); VC 12500
(a); VC 22100(a)

ARREOLA, JOSE LUIS 03/06/1995 MALE 5'06",140LBS 03/20/2025 
20:30

1200 W CUBBON STREET
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

GATICA, LUCAS ULISES 10/10/2007 MALE 5'04",150LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/20/2025 
21:05

W MCFADDEN AV / S NEWHOPE ST
SANTA ANA

PC 186.22(b)(1); PC 594(b)(1)

PEREZ, JULIAN ROBERTO 04/03/2007 MALE 5'07",180LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/20/2025 
21:05

W MCFADDEN AV / S NEWHOPE ST
SANTA ANA

PC 186.22(b)(1); PC 594(b)(1)

OROZCO, ANDREW DANIEL 04/13/1997 MALE 5'11",180LBS,BROWN HAIR,GREEN EYES 03/20/2025 
21:30

1900 E 4TH ST
SANTA ANA

PC 211; PROB VIOL

VAZQUE PAEZ, SERGIO 09/17/1982 TRANSGEN
DER - 
PRESENTS 
FEMALE 
(BORN 
MALE)

5'10",250LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/20/2025 
21:50

N BUSH ST / E 11TH ST
SANTA ANA

PC 647(b)(1)

GRAPER, MICAH JOSEPH 09/29/1998 MALE 5'06",160LBS 03/20/2025 
22:15

1200 E STAFFORD ST
SANTA ANA

PC 273.5(a); PC 166(a)(4)

ARCHIE, JEROME BART 05/21/1969 MALE 6'11",300LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/20/2025 
22:29

500 E WISTERIA PL
SANTA ANA

PC 417(a)(1)

LA ROSA COVENAS, HAROL EDDU 05/18/2003 MALE 5'05",120LBS,BLACK HAIR,BLACK EYES 03/20/2025 
23:25

W MCFADDEN AV / S BRISTOL ST
SANTA ANA

VC 23152(a); VC 21801(a)

PERES, LUIS 04/16/1962 MALE 5'07",150LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/20/2025 
23:36

1800 S POPLAR ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11350(a)

CHARTIER, TRAVIS JOHN 05/22/1995 MALE 5'08",185LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/21/2025 
00:00

1500 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11377(a)

AYELE, SINTAYEHU 01/20/1980 MALE 03/21/2025 
00:00

1500 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11395(b)(1); HS 11350(a)

PEREZ, ALEX JOSEPH 05/31/1997 MALE 6'00",190LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/21/2025 
00:00

1300 SOUTH ROSEWOOD AVENUE
SANTA ANA

PC 243(e)(1)

CAICEDOCEBALLOS, FERNANDO 03/21/1994 MALE 5'08",170LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/21/2025 
00:00

3300 S BRISTOL ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

AVALOS, JOSE MIGUEL 11/16/1985 MALE 6'01",175LBS,BLACK HAIR,BLACK EYES 03/21/2025 
00:00

3900 W 5TH ST
SANTA ANA

PC 273.5(a)

HERNANDEZ, BENJAMIN 03/31/1966 MALE 5'07",162LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/21/2025 
00:00

1900 S GRAND AV
SANTA ANA

SAMC 33-215(b)



Name DOB Sex Description Arrest 
Date Time

Arrest Location Charges

CAICEDOCEBALLOS, FERNANDO 03/21/1994 MALE 5'08",170LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/21/2025 
00:00

3500 S BRISTOL ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

HERNANDEZ, BENJAMIN 03/31/1966 MALE 03/21/2025 
00:00

1900 S GRAND
SANTA ANA

PC 369i(a)(1)

TORRES, ALBERT 03/21/1997 MALE 5'09",160LBS 03/21/2025 
00:19

300 N SPURGEON ST
SANTA ANA

PC 647(f)

QUINTANA, JOHN JOSEPH 12/18/1992 MALE 5'08",250LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/21/2025 
02:04

1300 W EDINGER AV
SANTA ANA

PC 25850(a)

VALTIERRAMARTINEZ, CORAL 09/14/1994 FEMALE 5'06",140LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/21/2025 
02:16

200 N BROADWAY
SANTA ANA

PC 647(f)

MONROY, NANCY 01/14/2003 FEMALE 5'05",133LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/21/2025 
02:20

200 N BROADWAY
SANTA ANA

PC 647(f)

LOPEZ, RONICA ANN 04/28/1972 FEMALE 5'05",150LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/21/2025 
04:20

1600 E 17TH ST
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-402(b)

GOMEZ, MARIO 03/10/1985 MALE 5'08",180LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/21/2025 
04:20

1600 E 17TH ST
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-402(b)

CAMACHO, ARNULFO 07/06/1977 MALE 03/21/2025 
04:28

1600 E 17TH ST
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-402(b)

BROUGHMAN, JONAS JEDIAIAH 06/15/1992 MALE 5'11",180LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/21/2025 
04:28

1600 E 17TH ST
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-402(b)

BAILEY, NATHAN CAIN 10/01/1995 MALE 6'02",200LBS,BROWN HAIR,HAZEL EYES 03/21/2025 
04:28

1600 E 17TH ST
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-402(b)

HERNANDEZ, DAYANARA 01/08/1975 FEMALE 5'02",125LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/21/2025 
04:28

1600 E 17TH ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

RAMIREZ, ROBERTO ARROYO 07/17/1991 MALE 5'08",155LBS,BLACK HAIR,HAZEL EYES 03/21/2025 
06:45

1000 W STEVENS AV
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a)

JORGE, VIVIAN 01/29/2000 FEMALE 5'06",200LBS,RED OR AUBURN 
HAIR,BROWN EYES

03/21/2025 
07:41

1500 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-402(b)

DIAZ FIGUEROA, SERGIO 07/14/2006 MALE 5'11",165LBS,BROWN HAIR,HAZEL EYES 03/21/2025 
08:35

2500 S BRISTOL ST
SANTA ANA

VC 23152(f); VC 12500(a); VC 27150
(a)

MURILLO, JASMINE NAYOMI 07/08/1999 FEMALE 5'02",130LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/21/2025 
09:23

4500 W 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

PC 647(f)

HERNANDEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER JR 02/14/1988 MALE 5'06",125LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/21/2025 
09:37

1200 W 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5; PC 978.5

FARELL, LIAM CHASE 03/17/1996 MALE 5'05",150LBS,BROWN HAIR,HAZEL EYES 03/21/2025 
10:11

2800 W ST GERTRUDE PL
SANTA ANA

HS 11377(a)

VARELA, CAESAR ANTHONY 08/01/1967 MALE 6'02",180LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/21/2025 
10:29

1700 W 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5



Name DOB Sex Description Arrest 
Date Time

Arrest Location Charges

CASTENEDA, GILBERT 03/01/2010 MALE BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/21/2025 
12:00

1800 S GREENVILLE ST
SANTA ANA

PC 243.2(a)(1)

BELTRAN, MELANIE 01/18/2011 FEMALE 5'04",170LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/21/2025 
12:23

2700 S RAITT ST
SANTA ANA

PC 245(a)(4)

SANDOVAL MEZA, JESUS SAUL 11/30/1995 MALE 5'08",150LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/21/2025 
14:08

1500 S STANDARD AV
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a)

MCCARTY, CHRISTOPHER LEWIS 05/05/1995 MALE 6'02",200LBS,BLONDE OR STRAWBERRY 
HAIR,BLUE EYES

03/21/2025 
14:20

1500 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a)

RODRIGUES, RICKEY HOWARD FELIX 06/08/1995 MALE 5'09",170LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/21/2025 
14:30

1400 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a)

HUGHES, ANDREW 11/27/1993 MALE 6'02",175LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/21/2025 
14:37

1500 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a)

GRETTENBERG, JESSICA LEE 08/30/1981 FEMALE 5'01",198LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/21/2025 
14:37

1500 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a)

LANE, LAWRENCE RACHEL 04/30/1987 MALE 6'04",230LBS,BLACK HAIR,GREEN EYES 03/21/2025 
15:19

1000 W 2ND ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5; PC 602(m)

SITZ, BRIAN JOSEPH 08/05/1989 MALE 5'10",180LBS,BLONDE OR STRAWBERRY 
HAIR,BLUE EYES

03/21/2025 
15:25

900 E 6TH STREET
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

HUERTA, GIOVANNI 10/15/2002 MALE 5'07",140LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/21/2025 
15:27

1300 E 2ND ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11350(a); PC 978.5; PC 978.5

SAPP, KAYTELYN AMANDA 11/30/1993 FEMALE 5'04",140LBS 03/21/2025 
15:27

1300 E 2ND ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a); HS 11350(a)

WILLIAMS, SCOTTY DEANE 07/07/1993 MALE 5'10",180LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/21/2025 
16:23

60 CIVIC CENTER PLAZA
SANTA ANA

VC 20002(a)

HINOJOZAROCHA, ARMANDO 08/13/1985 MALE 5'07",190LBS,BLACK HAIR,HAZEL EYES 03/21/2025 
20:33

800 E BISHOP ST
SANTA ANA

VC 23152(g); VC 22450(a)

SANDOVAL, FERNANDO 01/25/1997 MALE 5'08",180LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/21/2025 
21:00

1400 W EDINGER
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

PAZ PEREZ, ANGEL MARCELINO 05/05/1995 MALE 5'05",120LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/21/2025 
21:37

2600 W EDINGER AV
SANTA ANA

PC 273.5(a)

MARTINEZROSALES, CARLOS SALVADOR 08/05/1976 MALE 5'07",180LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/21/2025 
22:00

1300 S ORANGE AV
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a); HS 11377(a); VC 23152
(g)

PAUL, DEAN PRESTON 05/27/1978 MALE 5'09",190LBS,WHITE HAIR 03/21/2025 
23:15

3600 W 17TH ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5; PC 978.5; PC 978.5

ZAPIENS, ROBERTO 03/23/1991 MALE 5'09",220LBS,BALD HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/22/2025 
00:00

100 S ZOO LN
SANTA ANA

PC 207(a); PC 273.5(a); PC 236

CHAIREZ, JACOB OVALDO 06/04/2006 MALE 5'10",120LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/22/2025 
01:15

2300 N BRISTOL ST
SANTA ANA

PC 626.9(b); HS 11370.1(a); PC 
25400(a)(1); PC 25850(a)



Name DOB Sex Description Arrest 
Date Time

Arrest Location Charges

VERGARA-VELARDE, ANDREW ROBERTO 08/24/2006 MALE 6'01",200LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/22/2025 
01:15

2300 N BRISTOL ST
SANTA ANA

PC 626.9(b); HS 11370.1(a); PC 
25400(a)(1); PC 25400(a)(1); PC 
25850(a)

FUENTES, SAID 10/13/2006 MALE 5'10",240LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/22/2025 
01:15

2300 N BRISTOL ST
SANTA ANA

PC 626.9(b); HS 11370.1(a); PC 
25400(a)(1); PC 25400(a)(2); PC 
32310(a); PC 25850(a)

ZEPEDA, DIEGO 04/07/2002 MALE 5'10",135LBS,BROWN HAIR,HAZEL EYES 03/22/2025 
01:15

2300 N BRISTOL ST
SANTA ANA

PC 626.9(b); HS 11370.1(a); PC 
25400(a)(1); PC 25850(a)

BORDELON, CHERYL ANN 02/08/1982 FEMALE 5'11",135LBS,BROWN HAIR,BLUE EYES 03/22/2025 
01:25

600 N MAIN
SANTA ANA

PC 647(f)

GONZALES, IVETTE 06/17/1981 FEMALE 5'00",130LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/22/2025 
07:30

4700 W 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5; PC 978.5

EDWARDS, STEPHEN ALLEN 02/01/1989 MALE 5'07",150LBS,BROWN HAIR,BLUE EYES 03/22/2025 
08:01

2900 S BRISTOL ST
SANTA ANA

PC 594(b)(1); PC 422(a); HS 11377(a)

ANZURES, ABRIL 09/04/1993 FEMALE 4'11",156LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/22/2025 
08:01

1300 E WARNER AV
SANTA ANA

PC 369i(a)(1)

SOTO, REYNALDO 01/06/1993 MALE 5'06",150LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/22/2025 
08:11

1300 E WARNER AV
SANTA ANA

PC 369i(a)(1)

REMY, JADE NICHOLE 09/24/2002 FEMALE 5'01",109LBS,BROWN HAIR,HAZEL EYES 03/22/2025 
08:47

1300 E ST GERTRUDE PL
SANTA ANA

PC 369i(a)(1)

GONZALEZ, DANIEL OVIDIO 04/11/1980 MALE 5'07",155LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/22/2025 
09:18

1300 E WARNER
SANTA ANA

PC 369i(a)(1)

EDISON, BRADLEY ALLAN 08/30/1976 MALE 5'07",150LBS 03/22/2025 
10:38

3000 S BRISTOL STREET
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-100(a); SAMC 10-33

WILLIAMS, MICHAEL TED 04/09/1959 MALE 5'10",158LBS,BROWN HAIR,GREEN EYES 03/22/2025 
11:22

S MAIN ST / E DYER RD
SANTA ANA

SAMC 33-215(b)

CARDENAS, MANUEL ARON GUTIERREZ 04/12/1988 MALE 5'10",180LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/22/2025 
11:25

500 W CENTRAL AV
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-801A

MURILLO, JASMINE NAYOMI 07/08/1999 FEMALE 5'02",130LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/22/2025 
11:43

1200 W 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

PC 647(f)

ORTIZ, MIGUEL ANGEL 01/02/1974 MALE 5'11",200LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/22/2025 
11:48

1300 E WARNER AVENUE
SANTA ANA

PC 369i(a)(1)

SERRANO, JONATHAN DANIEL 02/28/1994 MALE 5'06",160LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/22/2025 
11:48

1300 E ST GERTRUDE PL
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

MCCRE, TIMOTHY RAY 07/07/1969 MALE 6'01",170LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/22/2025 
12:04

2400 S BIRCH ST
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-403(c)

LARSON, CHARLES MATTHEW 02/16/1989 MALE 03/22/2025 
14:15

3600 W MCFADDEN AV
SANTA ANA

PC 3056

SANCHEZ, FRANCISCO DAVID 02/27/1990 MALE 5'06",185LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/22/2025 
14:30

700 S LYON ST
SANTA ANA

PC 647(f)



Name DOB Sex Description Arrest 
Date Time

Arrest Location Charges

LOPEZ, VALERIA GABRIELA 01/17/1993 FEMALE 4'11",145LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/22/2025 
15:21

400 S BRISTOL ST
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-100(a)

RAMIREZ, JULIA 05/28/1971 FEMALE 5'02",167LBS,BROWN HAIR,HAZEL EYES 03/22/2025 
15:50

900 W EDINGER
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-33

JIMENEZ, HECTOR 01/05/1994 MALE 5'06",145LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/22/2025 
23:30

1400 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5; PC 978.5

VILLANUEVA, ADAUTO JR 08/16/2005 MALE 5'06",140LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/23/2025 
00:00

1000 S BRISTOL
SANTA ANA

PC 186.22(b)(1); PC 594(b)(1); PC 
186.22(a)

CASTRO, RENE 05/31/1990 MALE 6'00",240LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/23/2025 
00:00

1700 S MAIN ST
SANTA ANA

PC 647(f)

TRETSVEN, TAYLOR ARN 10/01/2004 MALE 6'03",180LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/23/2025 
00:00

S GRAND AV / S HOTEL TERRACE DR
SANTA ANA

HS 11370.1(a); PC 25400(a)(1); PC 
24610

LINDER, IYANA JENEE 04/06/1980 FEMALE 5'07",210LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/23/2025 
00:00

E 1ST ST / N GRAND AV
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

MEDINANIETO, RAFAEL 02/23/1998 MALE 5'07",180LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/23/2025 
00:31

1800 N ROSS ST
SANTA ANA

VC 23152(a)

BUCHBERGER, JARED THOMAS 02/28/1992 MALE 6'01",170LBS,BLONDE OR STRAWBERRY 
HAIR,GREEN EYES

03/23/2025 
08:15

1700 E DYER RD
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

SHAHMOHAMMADIAN, ASHKAN 11/17/2004 MALE 5'11",200LBS,BLACK HAIR,BLACK EYES 03/23/2025 
08:47

S GRAND AV / S HOTEL TERRACE DR
SANTA ANA

HS 11370.1(a); PC 29800(a)(1); PC 
25400(a)(1); PC 24610

JOHNSTON, DONN ALLAN 10/13/1964 MALE 5'10",163LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/23/2025 
10:36

1500 N HARBOR BL
SANTA ANA

HS 11351; HS 11395(b)(1); HS 11364
(a)

PEDRAZA, HENRY ALBERT 05/30/2004 MALE 5'08",189LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/23/2025 
12:13

2300 N GRAND AV
SANTA ANA

PC 240; PC 242

RODRIGUEZ, SAUL 04/01/1967 MALE 5'09",180LBS,GRAY OR PARTIALLY GRAY 
HAIR,HAZEL EYES

03/23/2025 
14:20

2400 S RENE DR
SANTA ANA

PC 422(a)

MALDONADOOROZCO, KEYSI KELLER 02/26/2000 MALE 5'03",100LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/23/2025 
15:50

800 E 3RD STREET
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

ANDRADE, ALAN 02/09/2002 MALE 5'07",BROWN HAIR 03/23/2025 
18:57

800 S SULLIVAN STREET
SANTA ANA

PC 166(a)(4)

ALVAREZGONZALEZ, RAUL 08/11/1973 MALE 5'08",150LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/23/2025 
23:22

N BRISTOL ST / W SANTA ANA BL
SANTA ANA

VC 23152(a); VC 23152(b); VC 12500
(a); VC 21651(b)

RAMOS, JOHN MICHAELTERRE 08/23/1988 MALE 5'06",120LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/24/2025 
00:00

2400 W 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

SANCHEZ, SERGIO MIGUEL 06/14/2001 MALE 5'11",220LBS,BROWN HAIR 03/24/2025 
00:00

1300 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11377(a); PC 978.5

GONZALEZ, MARIA 06/28/2001 FEMALE 5'02",140LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/24/2025 
00:00

1300 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11395(b)(1); PROB VIOL



Name DOB Sex Description Arrest 
Date Time

Arrest Location Charges

CHAU, PAULINA THUYDUONG 07/02/1969 FEMALE 5'06",138LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/24/2025 
00:37

1900 W BLACKHAWK DR
SANTA ANA

PC 240; PC 242

YOUNG, JOHN AUGUSTINE 07/24/1998 MALE 6'02",150LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/24/2025 
00:37

1900 W BLACKHAWK DR
SANTA ANA

PC 240; PC 242

DEICHMAN, DANIELLE RENE 02/22/1990 FEMALE 5'05",170LBS,BROWN HAIR,BLUE EYES 03/24/2025 
07:50

2300 S MAIN ST
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-402(b)

CATALAN, ANDREA 02/26/1989 FEMALE 5'02",150LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/24/2025 
08:05

2300 S MAIN ST
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-403(c)

HERNANDEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 03/08/1976 MALE 6'01",180LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/24/2025 
08:53

100 N SYCAMORE ST
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-402(b)

MONTALVO, LISA MICHELLE 12/07/1973 FEMALE 5'04",150LBS,BROWN HAIR,HAZEL EYES 03/24/2025 
08:53

100 N SYCAMORE ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

HERNANDEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER 03/08/1976 MALE 6'00",180LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/24/2025 
08:53

100 N SYCAMORE ST
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-402(b)

FISHER, TAVIS WILLIAM 06/25/1982 MALE 5'10",210LBS,BROWN HAIR,HAZEL EYES 03/24/2025 
10:00

500 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

PC 459; PC 496d(a); PC 487(d)(1); VC 
10851(a)

ROMERO, JASMINE PATRICKA 11/27/1992 FEMALE 5'04",147LBS,RED OR AUBURN 
HAIR,BROWN EYES

03/24/2025 
10:14

300 N GRAND AV
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

GUERRERO, ISMAEL 06/15/1986 MALE 5'07",200LBS,BROWN HAIR,GREEN EYES 03/24/2025 
10:45

2300 S LOWELL ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5; HS 11364(a); HS 11377(a)

TOVAR, STEPHAN 11/18/1979 MALE 5'08",180LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/24/2025 
11:58

700 W CIVIC CENTER DR
SANTA ANA

PC 647(f)

ANDRADEACEVEDO, ALAN SALVADOR 02/09/2002 MALE 5'09",120LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/24/2025 
12:45

600 S FAIRVIEW ST
SANTA ANA

PC 245(a)(1); PC 422(a); PC 148(a)
(1); PC 166(a)(4)

LEON, EMILIANO NOE 08/08/1954 MALE 5'06",170LBS,BLACK HAIR,BLACK EYES 03/24/2025 
13:01

1200 E MCFADDEN AV
SANTA ANA

VC 23152(a); VC 23152(b); PC 978.5; 
PC 978.5

MONTERO, STEPHANIE 10/13/1983 FEMALE 5'03",130LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/24/2025 
13:31

1600 N KING ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

RIVAS, HECTOR 01/24/1993 MALE 5'06",170LBS,BLONDE OR STRAWBERRY 
HAIR,BROWN EYES

03/24/2025 
13:35

100 N SPURGEON
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

ACEVEDOPOSTOME, JOSE GILMAR 04/02/1984 MALE 5'06",180LBS,BLACK HAIR,BLACK EYES 03/24/2025 
14:40

3300 W 5TH ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a); HS 11377(a); PC 978.5; 
PC 978.5; VC 21650.1

BAUTISTA, FELIPE 11/06/1965 MALE 5'05",200LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/24/2025 
15:00

800 E PINE ST
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-402(b)

BROWN, JOSHUA JOSEPH 07/18/1975 MALE 6'02",186LBS,BROWN HAIR,HAZEL EYES 03/24/2025 
17:10

2100 W EDNA DRIVE
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a)

SERNA, NICHOLAS 12/02/1973 MALE 5'05",170LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/24/2025 
18:18

100 N MCCLAY ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a); PC 594(a)(1)



Name DOB Sex Description Arrest 
Date Time

Arrest Location Charges

GONZALEZ, EDGAR GERARDO 10/10/1998 MALE 5'07",145LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/24/2025 
19:10

3800 S ALDER ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

GONZALEZ, EDGAR GERARDO 10/10/1998 MALE 5'06",160LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/24/2025 
19:45

3800 S ALDER ST
SANTA ANA

PC 240; PC 242; PC 978.5; PC 978.5

BECERRA, ADELINE ANN 10/07/1977 FEMALE 5'05",120LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/24/2025 
19:50

300 N MCCLAY ST
SANTA ANA

SAMC 33-215(b)

ISIDRO, JHOVANY 01/05/1997 MALE 5'06",129LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/25/2025 
00:00

500 S JACKSON ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

MADERA, ANGELICA 07/07/1989 FEMALE 5'04",120LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/25/2025 
00:00

2500 S ORANGE
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a)

THRESHER, ROBERT DALE JR 08/16/1984 MALE 6'02",164LBS,BLONDE OR STRAWBERRY 
HAIR,BLUE EYES

03/25/2025 
00:00

60 CIVIC CENTER PLAZA
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

CHAVEZ, JOSHUA ANGEL 06/06/2009 MALE 5'07",130LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/25/2025 
00:35

2900 S MAIN ST
SANTA ANA

PC 148(a)(1)

ORTIZ, MAURICIO 08/01/1980 MALE 5'06",170LBS,BLACK HAIR,BLACK EYES 03/25/2025 
01:54

3200 S HALLADAY
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5; PC 978.5; PC 978.5

ALLEN, ANTHONY A 01/27/1975 MALE 5'10",187LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/25/2025 
07:35

100 W 19TH ST
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-402(b); PC 978.5; PC 978.5

ALLEN, ANTHONY AARON 01/27/1975 MALE 5'10",175LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/25/2025 
07:35

100 W 19TH ST
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-402(b)

CANONGO, ROLANDO 05/31/1983 MALE 5'11",180LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/25/2025 
08:07

700 S HARBOR BL
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

GUERIN, ROBERT DONALDBLAZE III 11/08/1984 MALE 6'01",225LBS,BROWN HAIR,HAZEL EYES 03/25/2025 
10:00

900 N HARBOR
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

ROJAS, CESAR JR 08/04/1982 MALE 5'09",150LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/25/2025 
10:30

1700 W WALNUT ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

RODRIGUEZ, CARMEN 05/04/1976 FEMALE 5'05",165LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/25/2025 
10:36

2000 W WALNUT ST
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-403(c)

LOPEZ, AARON 05/03/1960 MALE 5'11",160LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/25/2025 
10:41

2000 W WALNUT ST
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-403(c)

PITALUA, IGNACIO 11/17/1987 MALE 5'07",160LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/25/2025 
10:47

2500 N GRAND AV
SANTA ANA

HS 11395(b)(1); HS 11364(a)

PEREZ RAMIREZ, ANTONIO ISRAEL 06/09/1981 MALE 5'09",229LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/25/2025 
11:12

1300 S ROSEWOOD AV
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

VARGASCEJAS, GUSTAVO 12/11/1991 MALE 5'10",160LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/25/2025 
11:30

1600 N PARTON ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5; PC 978.5; PC 978.5

VAZA, LUIS ANTONIO BAHENA 07/03/2000 MALE 5'08",175LBS,BROWN HAIR,BLACK EYES 03/25/2025 
11:35

700 N LACY ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5; HS 11377(a)



Name DOB Sex Description Arrest 
Date Time

Arrest Location Charges

GARCIA, ANDREW EMMANUEL 12/12/1997 MALE 5'00",75LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/25/2025 
11:40

1600 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a)

MARTINEZ, JOSE DANIEL 04/30/1978 MALE 6'02",215LBS,BLACK HAIR,BLACK EYES 03/25/2025 
11:48

1500 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a)

PEREZ, ALEXANDER 06/30/2002 MALE 5'07",175LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/25/2025 
12:02

W 5TH ST / N SHELTON ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5; PC 978.5

DELGADO, RENE O 01/06/1986 MALE 5'05",120LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/25/2025 
13:16

1600 N KING ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11378; PC 417(a)(1); PC 978.5

BELTRAN, LUCINO FLORES 06/30/1957 MALE 5'05",142LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/25/2025 
13:24

100 N FOREST ST
SANTA ANA

SAMC 16-1

DELGADO, DAVID 09/24/2007 MALE 5'09",140LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/25/2025 
13:45

900 N MAIN ST
SANTA ANA

PC 211; PC 186.22(b)(1); PC 186.22
(a)

COLINDRE-MARTINEZ, EULALIO ANTONIO 11/02/1977 MALE 5'06",150LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/25/2025 
14:10

3900 S FLOWER ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

ADAMS, SARA JANE 04/28/1995 FEMALE 5'05",135LBS,BLONDE OR STRAWBERRY 
HAIR,BLUE EYES

03/25/2025 
14:10

3900 S FLOWER ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a)

JUAREZ HUILLCA, PEGGY SADID 07/29/1976 FEMALE 5'02",146LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/25/2025 
17:20

3300 S BRISTOL ST
SANTA ANA

PC 488

GONZALEZ, JACOB ANDREW 09/03/2001 MALE 5'08",130LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/25/2025 
18:35

2500 N DEODAR STREET
SANTA ANA

PC 29800(a)(1); PC 30305(a)(1); PC 
25850(a)

IBANEZ, DIEGO 05/05/2005 MALE 5'09",160LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/25/2025 
21:00

2700 N GRAND AV
SANTA ANA

PC 626.9(b); PC 186.22(b)(1); PC 
25850(a); PC 186.22(a)

FABIAN, JOSE 02/08/2006 MALE 5'08",215LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/25/2025 
21:00

2700 N GRAND AV
SANTA ANA

PC 626.9(b); PC 186.22(b)(1); PC 
25850(a); PC 186.22(a)

LOPEZ, RAMIRO 12/21/1988 MALE 5'09",170LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/25/2025 
21:32

400 E 5TH ST
SANTA ANA

PC 594(a)(1)

BRAVO, EDGAR 12/13/1991 MALE 5'11",185LBS 03/25/2025 
23:00

STANFORD COURT/ANAHEIM WAY
ANAHEIM

PC 487(a); HS 11395(b)(1); HS 11377
(a)

TRAN, ZANH DUC 11/14/1993 MALE 5'07",140LBS,BLACK HAIR,BLACK EYES 03/26/2025 
00:00

100 S MCCLAY ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

MORAN, ANTONIO JR 09/27/1999 MALE 5'05",113LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/26/2025 
00:00

100 S MCCLAY ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

SILVA, VICTOR 09/05/2000 MALE 5'04",140LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/26/2025 
00:00

100 S MCCLAY ST
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-98

GRIFFIN, EDGAR J 03/17/1975 MALE 6'03",225LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/26/2025 
00:00

100 S MCCLAY ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

RAY, JOSIAH DAVID 01/20/1995 MALE 5'01",110LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/26/2025 
00:00

100 S MCCLAY ST
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-402(b)



Name DOB Sex Description Arrest 
Date Time

Arrest Location Charges

SHETTEERS, MARK ANDREW 11/01/1999 MALE 6'00",300LBS,BROWN HAIR,BLUE EYES 03/26/2025 
00:00

100 S MCCLAY ST
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-402(b)

MORRIS, JERRY LEE JR. 03/03/1971 MALE 5'09",167LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/26/2025 
00:00

1700 E DYER RD
SANTA ANA

VC 20002(a); VC 14601.1(a)

CARRILLO, MICHAEL JOE 04/02/1980 MALE 03/26/2025 
00:00

2000 S MAIN
SANTA ANA

HS 11350(a); PC 978.5; PC 978.5

WAITE, CAIDE ERIC 06/10/1998 MALE 5'08",150LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/26/2025 
04:41

1400 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-402(b)

CALABRESE, JACOB 02/18/1993 MALE 6'02",213LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/26/2025 
04:41

1400 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-402(b)

GRETTENBERG, JESSICA LEE 08/30/1981 FEMALE 5'01",198LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/26/2025 
04:41

1400 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-402(b)

GARCIA, NATALIE ANNE 02/21/1997 FEMALE 5'02",115LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/26/2025 
04:41

1400 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

MASON, ALEXANDER FRANKLIN 06/28/1986 MALE 6'03",160LBS,BLONDE OR STRAWBERRY 
HAIR,BLUE EYES

03/26/2025 
04:41

1400 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

GRETTENBERG, JESSICA 08/30/1981 FEMALE 5'01",130LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/26/2025 
04:41

1400 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-402(b)

MONTIEL, ANTHONY ABRAHAM 07/31/1988 MALE 5'11",180LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/26/2025 
04:45

2000 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-402(b)

TERRYAH, LAURA 07/18/1978 FEMALE 5'05",142LBS,BLONDE OR STRAWBERRY 
HAIR,BLUE EYES

03/26/2025 
04:45

200 N GOLDEN CIRCLE DR
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-403(c)

MOYE, VALENTINA ANNE 09/27/1991 FEMALE 5'05",130LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/26/2025 
05:00

400 N GRAND AV
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-402(a)

MORAN, ANTONIO 09/27/1999 MALE 5'04",120LBS,BLACK HAIR,BK EYES 03/26/2025 
05:15

100 S MCCLAY
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

STEWART, GARY DAVID 08/03/1971 MALE 6'04",230LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/26/2025 
05:30

2100 E 4TH ST
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-402(b)

TONG, KEVIN THANH VAN 02/28/1996 MALE 6'00",180LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/26/2025 
05:30

2100 E 4TH ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5; PC 978.5; PC 978.5; PC 
978.5

LAMONT, JOHN JAMES 05/13/1972 MALE 5'11",165LBS,BROWN HAIR,BLUE EYES 03/26/2025 
06:21

1400 E WARNER AV
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5; PC 978.5; PC 978.5; PC 
978.5; PC 978.5

LAVAIE, JOHN GARY 08/03/1971 MALE 5'09",220LBS,BROWN HAIR,HAZEL EYES 03/26/2025 
06:31

100 E WARNER AV
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-402(b)

JOHNSON, SPENCER CHAD 03/06/1998 MALE 5'02",105LBS,BROWN HAIR,GREEN EYES 03/26/2025 
06:45

100 E ST GERTRUDE PL
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5; PC 978.5

GLENWOOD, CHAVIS SYNDOL 01/21/1982 MALE 5'08",160LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/26/2025 
06:45

100 E ST GERTRUDE PL
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-403(c)



Name DOB Sex Description Arrest 
Date Time

Arrest Location Charges

SOTO, DARLENE ANN 06/09/1972 FEMALE 5'10",145LBS,BROWN HAIR,BLACK EYES 03/26/2025 
06:45

100 E ST GERTRUDE PL
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-403(c)

CASTANEDA, JULIAN 02/15/1975 MALE 5'09",138LBS,BROWN HAIR,HAZEL EYES 03/26/2025 
08:55

1000 E 6TH ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

GARCIA, JUAN RAFAEL 10/08/1978 MALE 6'02",185LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/26/2025 
09:05

600 S CYPRESS AV
SANTA ANA

PC 594(b)(1)

BELLMAN, ALAN KENNY 05/11/1975 MALE 5'06",150LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/26/2025 
10:05

2200 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5; PC 978.5

DURAN, JAIME 12/28/1958 MALE 6'01",180LBS,GRAY OR PARTIALLY GRAY 
HAIR,BLUE EYES

03/26/2025 
11:04

200 E WARNER
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-402(b)

MELENA, AIDEN MARTIN 02/26/2010 MALE 5'08",150LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/26/2025 
12:50

1400 S GRAND AV
SANTA ANA

PC 626.10(a)(1)

PACHECO, DANIEL 09/17/2009 MALE BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/26/2025 
13:02

1800 S GREENVILLE ST
SANTA ANA

PC 243.2(a)(1)

SHANE, DREW CARTER 08/17/1995 MALE 6'03",185LBS,BLONDE OR STRAWBERRY 
HAIR,GREEN EYES

03/26/2025 
13:23

1500 E 1ST STREET
SANTA ANA

HS 11350(a)

CASAS-RANGEL, DIEGO 10/03/1990 MALE 6'00",200LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/26/2025 
18:45

1700 E EDINGER AV
SANTA ANA

PC 211

ARZOLA, MARTIN 04/04/1972 MALE 5'07",150LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/26/2025 
21:50

1000 E EDINGER AV
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a)

MUNOZ CASTANEDA, JESUS 05/07/2002 MALE 5'06",160LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/26/2025 
23:00

400 N EASTWOOD AV
SANTA ANA

PC 148(a)(1); VC 21235(g)

FRASARD, THOMAS LEE 06/01/1986 MALE 6'00",185LBS,BALD HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/27/2025 
00:00

100 N LYON ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a)

DANIELSON, SHELBY ANN 05/12/1999 FEMALE 5'07",170LBS,BLACK HAIR,BLACK EYES 03/27/2025 
00:00

1000 N CUSTER ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

BRACAMONTES, ARIEL 07/20/1992 FEMALE 5'03",135LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/27/2025 
00:00

1000 N CUSTER ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a)

DIAZ, TRINIDAD 06/17/1993 MALE 5'07",150LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/27/2025 
00:00

1500 S STANDARD AV
SANTA ANA

HS 11395(b)(1); PC 978.5; PC 978.5; 
PC 978.5

RYANGONZALES, EMILY MIRANDA 02/14/1992 FEMALE 5'02",125LBS 03/27/2025 
00:00

1600 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

PC 594(b)(1)

SHETTEERS, MARK ANDREW 11/01/1999 MALE 6'00",300LBS,BROWN HAIR,BLUE EYES 03/27/2025 
00:00

500 N EASTSIDE AV
SANTA ANA

PC 602(m); PC 978.5

PESINA, RODOLFO 10/18/1989 MALE 5'05",153LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/27/2025 
00:00

1800 E FRUIT
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a)

GUZMAN, ABEL GARCIA 08/05/1986 MALE 5'04",120LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/27/2025 
00:00

1700 E 4TH ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a); PC 978.5



Name DOB Sex Description Arrest 
Date Time

Arrest Location Charges

TRAN, JOSEPH VINCENT 02/02/1982 MALE 5'08",120LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/27/2025 
00:30

1000 S HARBOR BL
SANTA ANA

PC 487(a)

BAILEY, NATHAN CAIN 10/01/1995 MALE 6'02",200LBS,BROWN HAIR,HAZEL EYES 03/27/2025 
07:29

1700 E 17TH STREET
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-403(c)

ULLOA, EFRAIN LOZANO 04/27/1963 MALE 6'00",195LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/27/2025 
08:30

2200 W LA VERNE AV
SANTA ANA

PC 368(b)(1); PC 242

COMERFORD, JAMES LAWRENCE 12/11/1989 MALE 6'00",185LBS,RED OR AUBURN HAIR,BLUE 
EYES

03/27/2025 
08:39

1900 S GRAND AV
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-402(b)

LOPEZ, CARLOS BLAS 09/01/1968 MALE 5'09",190LBS,GRAY OR PARTIALLY GRAY 
HAIR,BROWN EYES

03/27/2025 
11:03

100 E CHESTNUT AV
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5; HS 11364(a); HS 11377(a)

BARRIGAGONZALEZ, JAIR 10/29/1995 MALE 5'09",200LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/27/2025 
12:30

1000 N CUSTER ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11377(a); PC 22610(a); PC 978.5

JAIME, JOSE MIGUEL RIVERA 07/10/1980 MALE 5'10",165LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/27/2025 
12:53

1400 E EDINGER AV
SANTA ANA

HS 11350(a); HS 11377(a); PC 978.5; 
PC 978.5; PC 978.5

JAIME, JOSE MIGUEL RIVERA 07/10/1980 MALE 5'10",165LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/27/2025 
13:14

1400 E EDINGER AV
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5; PC 978.5; PC 978.5

MORALES, PAOLA RAMOS 11/04/1981 FEMALE 5'03",110LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/27/2025 
14:44

600 N GARFIELD STREET
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a); HS 11377(a)

MURO, MIRIAM REBECCA 06/11/1986 FEMALE 5'04",160LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/27/2025 
15:41

2200 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a); HS 11350(a)

VILLACANA, FILADELFO GUZMAN 09/02/1991 MALE 5'08",155LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/27/2025 
15:46

2400 W EDINGER AV
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-33

TEPIZILA, ADAN 11/20/2006 MALE 5'06",165LBS 03/27/2025 
15:50

4200 W FAY CIR
SANTA ANA

PC 24610; VC 2800.2(a); VC 20001
(a); VC 12500(a); VC 21650; VC 
22107; VC 22350; VC 22454(a)

ALTAMIRANO, SAUL RUIZ 05/27/1981 MALE 5'06",180LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/27/2025 
15:54

2500 W EDINGER AV
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-33

DIAZ, SANTOS 02/03/1985 MALE 5'05",160LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/27/2025 
15:54

2500 W EDINGER AV
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

MORENO, FAUSTINO 02/15/1963 MALE 5'06",180LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/27/2025 
17:04

100 S HICKORY ST
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-33

THOMAS, FRIEDRICH EMMANUEL 06/19/1990 MALE 6'05",230LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/27/2025 
17:52

1200 E WALNUT ST
SANTA ANA

PC 647(f)

WHITE, JONATHAN 08/27/1997 MALE 6'02",175LBS,BROWN HAIR,HAZEL EYES 03/27/2025 
18:04

100 S HATHAWAY ST
SANTA ANA

PC 647(f)

HUERTA, GIOVANNI 10/15/2002 MALE 5'07",140LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/27/2025 
18:04

100 S HATHAWAY ST
SANTA ANA

PC 647(f)

GALLARDO GUZMAN, JESUS 11/19/1988 MALE 6'03",220LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/27/2025 
19:47

1400 S MAIN ST
SANTA ANA

PC 240; PC 242



Name DOB Sex Description Arrest 
Date Time

Arrest Location Charges

CASILLAS, JIMMIE LAYO 11/30/1991 MALE 5'10",165LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/27/2025 
20:48

1000 S MAIN ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

GOMEZ, SOPHIA AHTZIRI 04/30/2004 FEMALE 5'06",135LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/27/2025 
21:46

1900 E BUFFALO AV
SANTA ANA

HS 11350(a); VC 23223(a)

ABAEZ, YOSGARD 04/07/2009 MALE 5'05",130LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/27/2025 
21:46

1900 E BUFFALO AV
SANTA ANA

PC 25400(a)(2); PC 32310(a); PC 
29610(a)

ALVARADOCAJTI, PABLO FRANCISCO 04/02/2002 MALE 5'01",125LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/27/2025 
23:30

3000 W BORCHARD AV
SANTA ANA

HS 11353(a); PC 261.5(d); PC 647.6
(a)(1)

FLORES, GAUDENCIO 03/28/2003 MALE 5'06",145LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/28/2025 
00:00

600 S EUCLID ST
SANTA ANA

PC 186.22(b)(1); PC 594(b)(1); PC 
186.22(a); PC 148(a)(1)

LOPEZ, ALEXANDER 10/17/1996 MALE 5'06",125LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/28/2025 
00:00

1300 E 3RD ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

MASON, WENDY LEE 01/16/1981 FEMALE 5'02",110LBS,BROWN HAIR,BLUE EYES 03/28/2025 
00:00

2100 E 17TH ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5; PC 978.5

ESCOBAR, LESLY 08/16/1994 FEMALE 4'09",130LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/28/2025 
00:00

600 S BRISTOL ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a)

ESTRADA, ANTHONY 04/27/1988 MALE 5'11",200LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/28/2025 
00:00

800 S TOWNSEND ST
SANTA ANA

PC 3056

MONTES, OMAR 08/14/1996 MALE 03/28/2025 
00:00

800 S TOWNSEND ST
SANTA ANA

PC 166(a)(9)

OCAMPO, VICTOR 03/26/2003 MALE 5'03",129LBS,BLACK HAIR,BLACK EYES 03/28/2025 
00:38

600 S EUCLID ST
SANTA ANA

PC 186.22(b)(1); PC 594(b)(1); PC 
186.22(a); PC 148(a)(1)

LOPEZ, LUIS 02/09/2006 MALE 5'09",160LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/28/2025 
00:38

600 S EUCLID ST
SANTA ANA

PC 186.22(b)(1); PC 594(b)(1); PC 
186.22(a); PC 148(a)(1)

LUCKY, MIKE BOSTON LAMILLE 01/10/2002 MALE 5'06",140LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/28/2025 
05:50

2000 N PONDEROSA ST
SANTA ANA

PC 21310; PC 243(e)(1)

KHIRMOGHADDAM, SOWGOL CHRISTY 08/04/1981 FEMALE 5'06",115LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/28/2025 
09:50

1700 E DYER RD
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a)

THOMAS, CALA JOY 06/06/1987 FEMALE 5'10",150LBS,BROWN HAIR,BLUE EYES 03/28/2025 
11:58

1400 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a); PC 978.5; PC 978.5; PC 
978.5; PC 978.5; PC 978.5

HILARIO, GERONIMO HERNANDEZ 02/08/1980 MALE 5'06",170LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/28/2025 
12:20

E 1ST ST / N MAIN ST
SANTA ANA

PC 647(f); PC 978.5

CORNELSEN, ALISA GAYLE 04/05/1995 FEMALE 5'03",170LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/28/2025 
16:34

3300 S BRISTOL ST
SANTA ANA

PC 488

SEDANO, FELIPE DE JESUS 02/01/1995 MALE 03/28/2025 
17:32

2600 W ANAHURST PL
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a); HS 11377(a)

LOPEZ, JUANA ROSA 03/11/1981 FEMALE 5'05",210LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/28/2025 
18:00

1400 S GARNSEY ST
SANTA ANA

PC 166(c)(1)



Name DOB Sex Description Arrest 
Date Time

Arrest Location Charges

CALERO CALERO, JONATHAN EMMANUEL 11/28/1992 MALE 5'06",158LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/28/2025 
20:00

900 N BEWLEY ST
SANTA ANA

VC 23152(a); VC 23152(b)

PEREZ, ROMAN JR 03/25/2001 MALE 5'08",169LBS,BLONDE OR STRAWBERRY 
HAIR,GREEN EYES

03/28/2025 
20:11

1100 W MCFADDEN AV
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a); HS 11377(a)

HERNANDEZ, IRVIN 09/10/1984 MALE 5'03",164LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/29/2025 
00:00

1300 W 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11395(b)(1); HS 11364(a); PC 
978.5; PC 978.5; PC 978.5

NGUYEN, VAN THANH 10/28/1971 FEMALE 5'01",120LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/29/2025 
00:00

1300 W 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-402(b); SAMC 10-403(c); 
PC 978.5; PC 978.5

RUSSELL, DREW 05/29/1992 MALE 5'09",170LBS 03/29/2025 
00:00

300 E ADAMS ST
SANTA ANA

PC 369i(a)(1)

ORTIZ, MIGUEL ANGEL 01/02/1974 MALE 5'11",200LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/29/2025 
00:00

1200 E WARNER AVE
SANTA ANA

PC 369i(a)(1)

ANZURES, ABRIL 09/04/1993 FEMALE 4'11",156LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/29/2025 
00:00

1200 E WARNER AVE
SANTA ANA

PC 369i(a)(1)

REMY, JADE NICHOLE 09/24/2002 FEMALE 5'01",130LBS,BROWN HAIR,BLUE EYES 03/29/2025 
00:00

1300 E ST GERTRUDE PL
SANTA ANA

PC 369i(a)(1)

MARTINEZ MUNOZ, LUIS OSCAR 09/17/1989 MALE 5'03",180LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/29/2025 
00:00

1300 E ST GERTRUDE PL
SANTA ANA

PC 369i(a)(1)

RIZO, ROGELIO 07/24/1984 MALE 5'06",190LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/29/2025 
00:00

0 MACARTHUR PL
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

HERRERA, ESTIBEN EZEQUIEL 09/10/2006 MALE 5'08",150LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/29/2025 
00:00

1700 N SPURGEON ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11377(a)

MENDOZAAYALA, JAVIER 09/04/1982 MALE 5'08",199LBS 03/29/2025 
00:15

500 S MAIN ST
SANTA ANA

VC 23152(a)

LACEK, ANTHONY SCOTT 12/14/1975 MALE 6'03",215LBS,BALD HAIR,HAZEL EYES 03/29/2025 
08:23

1300 E ST GERTRUDE
SANTA ANA

PC 369i(a)(1)

MUNOZ, LUIS OSCAR MARTINEZ 09/17/1989 MALE 5'07",180LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/29/2025 
08:26

1300 E ST GERTRUDE PL
SANTA ANA

PC 369i(a)(1)

REMY, JADE 09/24/2002 FEMALE 5'04",120LBS,BROWN HAIR,GREEN EYES 03/29/2025 
08:26

1300 E ST GERTRUDE PL
SANTA ANA

PC 369i(a)(1)

LOYER, ALEXIA DANIELLE 11/24/1987 FEMALE 5'05",116LBS,BLONDE OR STRAWBERRY 
HAIR,GREEN EYES

03/29/2025 
08:45

200 E MACARTHUR BL
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-402(b); SAMC 10-403(c)

ANZURES, ABRIL 09/04/1993 FEMALE 4'11",156LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/29/2025 
08:50

1200 E WARNER AV
SANTA ANA

PC 369i(a)(1)

OFFLEY, LAPORCHIA 08/30/1992 FEMALE 5'05",140LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/29/2025 
09:20

100 W MCFADDEN AV
SANTA ANA

PC 273.5(a); PC 978.5; PC 978.5; PC 
978.5

HILL, BROCK TRAVIS 05/07/1989 MALE 6'01",170LBS,BLUE EYES 03/29/2025 
09:30

0 MAC ARTHUR PLACE
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5



Name DOB Sex Description Arrest 
Date Time

Arrest Location Charges

DAVIS, ERINN ARIEL 04/22/1990 FEMALE 5'02",130LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/29/2025 
10:26

200 E MACARTHUR BL
SANTA ANA

SAMC 36-118(b)

LOPEZ, ALEXIS 03/22/2007 MALE 6'10",280LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/29/2025 
11:30

3000 W EDINGER AV
SANTA ANA

PC 148(a)(1); SAMC 31-2.18(a)

CHAN, XAVIER ULYSSES 03/15/1989 MALE 5'11",200LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/29/2025 
12:40

26100 S HALLADAY ST
SANTA ANA

VC 4463(a)(1); HS 11364(a); VC 
12500(a)

RIVERA, BARBARA ANN 08/05/1960 FEMALE 5'03",150LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/29/2025 
13:18

300 N TOWNSEND ST
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-403(c)

BARAJAS, DOMINIQUE KASSANDRA 01/15/2002 FEMALE 5'02",140LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/29/2025 
15:39

1800 W 21ST ST
SANTA ANA

PC 211

HUIPE, EDWIN 07/01/2002 MALE 5'05",120LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/29/2025 
16:09

900 N LACY ST
SANTA ANA

PC 273.5(a)

RUIZ, SILVIANO 11/12/1963 MALE 5'06",180LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/29/2025 
16:40

600 W 3RD ST
SANTA ANA

PC 273.5(a)

ROBLES, JUSTIN 08/08/1990 MALE 5'10",170LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/29/2025 
17:40

300 E 17TH ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5; PC 978.5; PC 978.5

MALDONADO, LUIS ALBERTO 08/25/1994 MALE 5'09",155LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/29/2025 
18:28

200 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11395(b)(1); HS 11350(a); PC 496
(a)

ARBALLO, JONATHAN EDWARD 11/20/1993 MALE 5'07",190LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/29/2025 
18:28

200 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11395(b)(1); HS 11350(a)

GALLARDOGUZMAN, JESUS 11/19/1988 MALE 6'03",220LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/29/2025 
21:40

1100 W CHESTNUT AV
SANTA ANA

PC 594(b)(1); PC 148(a)(1); PC 647(f)

BARAJAS, CHRISTOPHER GEOVANNY 03/17/1999 MALE 5'11",195LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/29/2025 
21:50

600 S FAIRVIEW ST
SANTA ANA

PC 273.5(a)

LITTLE, ERIK VAN 10/04/1995 MALE 6'01",210LBS,BLACK HAIR,HAZEL EYES 03/29/2025 
22:56

3100 S MAIN ST
SANTA ANA

VC 23152(a); VC 23152(b)

NAVARRO, JOSE LUIS 11/14/2000 MALE 5'06",180LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/29/2025 
23:30

1300 N LOUISE ST
SANTA ANA

PC 273.5(a)

MALDONADO OROZCO, KEYSI KELLER 02/26/2000 MALE 5'08",120LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/29/2025 
23:40

400 E 4TH
SANTA ANA

PC 647(f)

PINA, OSCAR 11/16/1998 MALE 5'06",150LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/30/2025 
00:00

800 S HALLADAY ST
SANTA ANA

PC 69(a); HS 11364(a); PC 148(a)(1)

AVILA, DARWIN 04/24/1986 MALE 03/30/2025 
00:08

1400 N SPURGEON ST
SANTA ANA

PC 647(f)

LOPEZ, RAFAEL 03/02/1984 MALE 5'09",230LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/30/2025 
00:20

1100 S BRISTOL ST
SANTA ANA

PC 537(a); PC 240; PC 242; PC 647(f)

MARTINEZ SANTANA, ALEJANDRO 04/22/2005 MALE 5'06",155LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/30/2025 
05:58

800 S SULLIVAN ST
SANTA ANA

PC 273.5(a)



Name DOB Sex Description Arrest 
Date Time

Arrest Location Charges

MOORE, ZACHARY CHARLES 03/06/1989 MALE 5'11",190LBS,BROWN HAIR 03/30/2025 
08:18

2500 W MCFADDEN AV
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a); HS 11350(a)

SWEET, ALONSO DANIEL 07/03/1984 MALE 5'10",170LBS,BLACK HAIR,GREEN EYES 03/30/2025 
09:42

1300 E 3RD ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11395(b)(1); HS 11364(a); PC 
978.5

JAVANA, NATALIE 08/02/2007 FEMALE 4'10",115LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/30/2025 
09:42

1500 N FRENCH ST
SANTA ANA

PC 243(b); PC 978.5

MENJIVAR FUENTES, EDWIN DOUGLAS 07/12/1994 MALE 5'05",120LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/30/2025 
11:00

1200 W PINE ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5; PC 978.5; PC 978.5; PC 
978.5; PC 978.5

BAUER, MICHAEL TODD 01/25/1984 MALE 6'00",175LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/30/2025 
11:00

900 W ALTON AV
SANTA ANA

PC 273.5(a)

VILLASENOR, TONY 04/22/1995 MALE 6'00",170LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/30/2025 
11:52

1300 W 17TH ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

DURAN, GIOVANNI 07/12/2007 MALE 5'07",160LBS,BLACK HAIR 03/30/2025 
21:43

1600 S CEDAR ST
SANTA ANA

PC 626.9(b); PC 186.22(b)(1); PC 
25850(a); PC 186.22(a)

RAMIREZ, ROBERTO ARROYO 07/17/1991 MALE 5'08",155LBS,BLACK HAIR,HAZEL EYES 03/31/2025 
00:00

1000 W STEVENS AV
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-402(b)

WOOD, RUSSELL RAYMOND 01/11/1959 MALE 5'06",150LBS,BLONDE OR STRAWBERRY 
HAIR,BLUE EYES

03/31/2025 
00:00

4400 W 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

PC 242

CAIN, LUIS LOPEZ 12/05/1989 MALE 5'09",160LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/31/2025 
00:00

3500 W MACARTHUR BL
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5; PC 978.5

LOPEZ, ALAN 11/11/1995 MALE 5'04",135LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/31/2025 
00:00

3300 W 5TH ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

MCKEEN, TREVOR DARIANROBERT 03/28/1991 MALE 5'09",120LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/31/2025 
00:00

2000 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

PC 135

GUERRA, STEVEN 02/07/1991 MALE 5'09",200LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/31/2025 
02:11

1800 N JEFFERSON PL
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5; PC 647(f)

JOHNSON, BRENT WILLIAM 06/05/1985 MALE 6'02",155LBS,BROWN HAIR,BLUE EYES 03/31/2025 
09:45

600 N GOLDEN CIRCLE DR
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-402(b)

KESSINGER, ASHLEY JEAN 03/13/1985 FEMALE 5'07",125LBS,BLONDE OR STRAWBERRY 
HAIR,HAZEL EYES

03/31/2025 
09:45

600 N GOLDEN CIRCLE DR
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-402(b)

ESCOBAR, LESLY 08/16/1994 FEMALE 5'05",150LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/31/2025 
10:15

1200 W HIGHLAND ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

ANTONIO, DAVID PERALTA 03/02/1992 MALE 5'10",194LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/31/2025 
11:30

1900 W 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

RAMOS, JOSE ANTHONY 01/17/2002 MALE 5'09",350LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/31/2025 
12:10

2200 S OLIVE ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a); PROB VIOL

CHAVEZ, GONZALO EDUARDO 12/03/1991 MALE 5'06",175LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/31/2025 
12:26

900 W 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a)



Name DOB Sex Description Arrest 
Date Time

Arrest Location Charges

TARELO, DAVID 04/08/1993 MALE 5'10",185LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/31/2025 
12:30

900 W WALNUT ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

VELASQUEZ, EDGAR JESUS 09/17/1997 MALE 5'04",130LBS,BLACK HAIR,BLACK EYES 03/31/2025 
12:56

1600 W 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

PC 215(a)

KEATOR, BRANDON SCOTT 04/02/1989 MALE 5'08",180LBS,BROWN HAIR,BLUE EYES 03/31/2025 
13:00

2900 S MAIN ST
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-403(c)

KAETOR, BRANDON SCOTT 04/02/1989 MALE 5'08",180LBS,BROWN HAIR,BLUE EYES 03/31/2025 
13:00

2900 S MAIN ST
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-403(c)

MCAFFEE, BROCK GARY 04/29/1992 MALE 5'10",165LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/31/2025 
13:52

3300 S BRISTOL ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a)

TRUONG, NAM NHAT 04/26/1991 MALE 5'08",200LBS,BLACK HAIR,BLACK EYES 03/31/2025 
15:41

600 S HARBOR BLVD
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

MALDONADO OROZCO, KEYSI KELLER 02/26/2000 MALE 5'08",120LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/31/2025 
15:45

800 E 3RD STREET
SANTA ANA

PC 422(a); PC 21310; PC 417(a)(1)

ARANDA, VICENTE PABLO 12/05/2006 MALE 5'10",168LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/31/2025 
16:04

1500 W WILSHIRE
SANTA ANA

PC 246; PC 186.22(b)(1); PC 245(a)
(2); PC 29800(b)

GALLEGOS, ALEXANDER 11/13/2008 MALE 5'04",200LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/31/2025 
16:20

3600 W MCFADDEN AVENUE
SANTA ANA

PC 211; PC 978.5

JIMENEZVARGAS, RAFAEL 10/07/1977 MALE 5'09",175LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/31/2025 
18:00

1200 E MCFADDEN AV
SANTA ANA

PC 273.5(a)

BOGANWRIGHT, ALLEN RYAN 08/18/1982 MALE 6'00",225LBS,BROWN HAIR,BLUE EYES 03/31/2025 
19:05

2100 E 4TH ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11350(a)

BULANDER, IAN ANTHONY 03/26/1989 MALE 5'08",165LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 03/31/2025 
21:46

1500 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

SANCHEZ, SANTIAGO 09/04/1989 MALE 5'07",160LBS 03/31/2025 
22:55

2200 S TOWNER ST
SANTA ANA

PC 288(a)

GOMEZ, MARISSA DANIELA 11/22/1995 FEMALE 5'11",150LBS,BROWN HAIR,GREEN EYES 04/01/2025 
00:00

600 S HARBOR BL
SANTA ANA

PC 4573(a); HS 11377(a)

GALAVIZ, JOSE VICTOR 07/06/1994 MALE 5'10",175LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/01/2025 
00:00

900 S BRISTOL ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

RENTERIA, JOSEPH ALLAN 11/15/2005 MALE 5'02",270LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/01/2025 
02:07

2700 W 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

PC 381(b); VC 12500(a)

BELMAREZ, DAVID JOE 05/22/1969 MALE 5'07",230LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/01/2025 
07:25

1500 W 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-402(b)

ORTIZRUBIO, BRYAN ARON 03/04/1993 MALE 5'11",190LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/01/2025 
08:00

600 S ORANGE
SANTA ANA

HS 11377(a)

PROPHET, DARRYL PATRICK 11/07/1964 MALE 6'02",199LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/01/2025 
08:23

2000 E 17TH ST
SANTA ANA

PC 242



Name DOB Sex Description Arrest 
Date Time

Arrest Location Charges

PEDROZA, JOSE DEJESUS 03/18/1971 MALE 5'07",200LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/01/2025 
09:15

900 N ROSS ST
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-402(b); PC 978.5

MERCED, DERRICK ALEXANDER 05/01/2009 MALE 5'10",140LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/01/2025 
09:30

2600 N GRAND AV
SANTA ANA

PC 211; PC 422(a); PC 417.4; HS 
11364(a); HS 11350(a)

PITZERLOPEZ, DEVON 05/14/1995 MALE 6'00",190LBS,BLONDE OR STRAWBERRY 
HAIR,BLUE EYES

04/01/2025 
10:00

800 W DYER RD
SANTA ANA

PC 369i(a)(1)

DIAZ, DANIELLE NICOLE 05/28/1991 FEMALE 5'05",135LBS,BLONDE OR STRAWBERRY 
HAIR,BROWN EYES

04/01/2025 
11:02

1600 W MACARTHUR BL
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a)

ANGUIANO, ADOLFO GONZALEZ 05/02/1977 MALE 5'06",150LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/01/2025 
11:02

1600 W MACARTHUR BL
SANTA ANA

HS 11377(a)

ZAHO, MIN 07/24/1987 FEMALE 5'01",100LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/01/2025 
12:34

2400 N TUSTIN AVE
SANTA ANA

PC 647(b)(1)

CABANAYN, EDGAR 02/09/1963 MALE 04/01/2025 
12:41

2400 N TUSTIN AVE
SANTA ANA

PC 647(b)(1)

GUTIERREZ, RENE 04/22/1973 MALE 5'08",185LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/01/2025 
13:10

800 E DYER RD
SANTA ANA

PC 369i(a)(1)

GUTIERREZ, RENE 04/22/1973 MALE 5'08",185LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/01/2025 
13:10

800 E DYER RD
SANTA ANA

PC 369i(a)(1)

ALONSO, LEONARDO FERNANDO 04/04/1977 MALE 6'01",220LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/01/2025 
13:20

800 E DYER RD
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

CEJA, JESSE 03/02/1992 MALE 5'08",160LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/01/2025 
16:30

1300 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

PC 459; HS 11395(b)(1); HS 11364
(a); PC 148(a)(1); PC 978.5

RAMIREZ, ARMANDO JR 10/01/1987 MALE 04/01/2025 
16:33

JACK IN THE BOX (E 1ST ST)
SANTA ANA

PC 3056

PRUNER, CHARLYNN 05/12/1994 FEMALE 5'09",156LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/01/2025 
16:45

1400 N TUSTIN AV
SANTA ANA

HS 11350(a); HS 11377(a)

MEJIA, CHRISTOPHER 05/17/2003 MALE 5'07",146LBS,BROWN HAIR,BLACK EYES 04/01/2025 
17:07

W LINGAN LN / S PACIFIC AV
SANTA ANA

PC 245(a)(2); PC 30305(a)(1); HS 
11350(a); HS 11375(b)(2)

HERNANDEZRAMOS, ANGEL ADOLFO 09/01/1989 MALE 5'06",135LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/01/2025 
18:30

S MAPLE ST / E HOBART ST
SANTA ANA

PC 647(f)

RICO, ANEL THERESA 03/03/1972 FEMALE 5'06",165LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/01/2025 
19:15

200 COURT AV
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

PINONES, JOSE 07/29/1994 MALE 5'06",130LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/01/2025 
21:00

2100 S PACIFIC AV
SANTA ANA

PC 25400(a)(1)

PALMER, MATTHEW JAMES 06/09/1977 MALE 6'01",250LBS,BLONDE OR STRAWBERRY 
HAIR,HAZEL EYES

04/01/2025 
22:27

3000 S YALE ST
SANTA ANA

PC 245(a)(1); PC 496(a)

MONJARAZ, CARLOS 09/10/1970 MALE 5'09",140LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/02/2025 
00:00

600 S CYPRESS AV
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5



Name DOB Sex Description Arrest 
Date Time

Arrest Location Charges

GUTIERREZ, ALICIA 03/08/1967 FEMALE 5'00",120LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/02/2025 
00:00

600 S CYPRESS AV
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-402(b)

RAMIREZ, ROBERTO ARROYO 07/17/1991 MALE 5'08",155LBS,BLACK HAIR,HAZEL EYES 04/02/2025 
00:00

1000 W STEVENS AV
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-402(b)

MCKNIGHT, LUCINDA KYANNE 11/12/1994 FEMALE 5'04",125LBS,BLONDE OR STRAWBERRY 
HAIR,HAZEL EYES

04/02/2025 
00:00

3300 S BRISTOL ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a); HS 11377(a)

PITZER-LOPEZ, DEVON MARK 05/14/1995 MALE 6'00",140LBS,BLONDE OR STRAWBERRY 
HAIR,BLUE EYES

04/02/2025 
00:00

3300 S BRISTOL ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5; PC 978.5; PC 978.5; PC 
978.5; PC 978.5

GONZALEZ, EDGAR GERARDO 10/10/1998 MALE 5'06",160LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/02/2025 
00:00

3800 S ALDER ST
SANTA ANA

PC 166(a)(4)

SECUNDINO, HUGO DWADE 05/06/2007 MALE 5'08",170LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/02/2025 
01:10

N BROADWAY / W SANTA ANA BL
SANTA ANA

PC 381(b)

POBLANO, RODOLFO 01/14/2007 MALE 5'07",165LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/02/2025 
01:10

N BROADWAY / W SANTA ANA BL
SANTA ANA

PC 24610; PC 25850(a); PC 29610(a)

FIGUEROAHERRERA, CARLOS 04/18/1982 MALE 145LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/02/2025 
04:33

S PACIFIC AV / W WISTERIA PL
SANTA ANA

VC 23152(a); VC 23152(b)

SNEDDON, MATHEW 07/15/2002 MALE 6'04",200LBS,BLONDE OR STRAWBERRY 
HAIR,HAZEL EYES

04/02/2025 
06:35

1200 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a)

YOUNG, BRYAN KEVIN 01/22/1991 MALE 5'10",180LBS,BROWN HAIR,HAZEL EYES 04/02/2025 
07:30

1300 E MAYWOOD
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5; PC 978.5

SANDOVAL MEZA, JESUS SAUL 11/30/1995 MALE 5'08",150LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/02/2025 
07:30

1300 E MAYWOOD
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

MARTINEZCARDENAS, JORGE 06/16/1980 MALE 04/02/2025 
09:15

2600 S BIRCH ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

LEHMAN, KENT GEORGE 11/18/1983 MALE 6'00",190LBS,BROWN HAIR,GREEN EYES 04/02/2025 
09:29

1900 E 17TH ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11377(a); PC 602(m)

PANIAGUA, ARMANDO JR 10/20/1998 MALE 5'11",160LBS,BLACK HAIR,BLACK EYES 04/02/2025 
10:44

300 N DAISY AV
SANTA ANA

HS 11395(b)(1); HS 11364(a)

GONZALEZ, JESUS JESSE 12/26/1980 MALE 5'07",200LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/02/2025 
11:10

100 W ST GERTRUDE PL
SANTA ANA

HS 11350(a)

WHITTAKER, GREGORY 08/29/1977 MALE 04/02/2025 
13:25

2300 S HALLADAY ST
SANTA ANA

PC 69(a); HS 11550(a); PC 148(a)(1); 
PC 243(b)

MONTIEL, ANTHONY ABRAHAM 07/31/1988 MALE 5'11",180LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/02/2025 
14:20

1600 S EVERGREEN ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a)

POOLE, JON DAVID 03/18/1973 MALE 5'11",180LBS,BLONDE OR STRAWBERRY 
HAIR,BLUE EYES

04/02/2025 
14:40

1400 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

MENDOZA, BRIAN ALEXIS 08/18/1998 MALE 6'02",180LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/02/2025 
16:15

4000 W WISTERIA PL
SANTA ANA

PC 273.6(a)



Name DOB Sex Description Arrest 
Date Time

Arrest Location Charges

RODRIGUEZ, JESUS RODOLFO 12/19/2006 MALE 5'06",206LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/02/2025 
17:41

200 N HARBOR BL
SANTA ANA

VC 23152(a); VC 23152(b); VC 12500
(a)

CABRERA, JUAN 10/10/1999 MALE 6'02",220LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/02/2025 
18:30

2100 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11378

NGUYEN, PHUONG THI 01/15/1967 FEMALE 5'04",153LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/02/2025 
19:41

2800 N MAIN ST
SANTA ANA

PC 488

MENDOZAROMERO, ADALINE 07/15/1992 FEMALE 04/02/2025 
20:53

60 CIVIC CENTER PLAZA
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5; PC 978.5; PC 978.5; PC 
978.5

GARCIA, ADRIAN IZAIAS 07/23/1997 MALE 5'03",130LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/02/2025 
22:00

2400 N TUSTIN AV
SANTA ANA

PC 647(f); PC 978.5

DIAZ, REBECCA GRACE 10/08/1997 FEMALE 5'03",115LBS 04/02/2025 
22:00

4700 W OAKFIELD AV
SANTA ANA

PC 166(a)(4)

ZARATE, JUAN 05/13/2000 MALE 6'00",225LBS 04/03/2025 
00:00

1500 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

PROB VIOL

GONZALEZ, KEVIN 07/15/1993 MALE 5'03",160LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/03/2025 
00:00

1500 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

GARCIA, JUAN 10/08/1978 MALE 6'01",190LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/03/2025 
00:00

600 S CYPRESS AV
SANTA ANA

PC 602(o)

RAMIREZ DE JESUS, RAMON 11/05/2005 MALE 5'08",140LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/03/2025 
00:30

E 1ST ST / N GRAND AV
SANTA ANA

VC 23152(a); VC 23152(b); VC 12500
(a)

SATELE, HAROLD JUNIOR 11/02/1979 MALE 6'00",210LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/03/2025 
03:06

2000 W 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5; PC 594(b)(1)

CABRERA, JEFFREY GUSTAVO 01/28/1987 MALE 5'07",155LBS,BROWN HAIR,HAZEL EYES 04/03/2025 
07:30

400 N SANTA FE ST
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-402(b)

GUZMAN, JAVIER MARTINEZ 11/25/1969 MALE 5'07",160LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/03/2025 
07:30

400 N SANTA FE ST
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-402(b)

PALACIOS, MIGUEL 09/07/1997 MALE 5'07",189LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/03/2025 
10:10

1600 E 17TH ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

DEL CARMEN, CHRISTOPHER 02/13/2010 MALE 5'05",130LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/03/2025 
10:23

2800 S FLOWER ST
SANTA ANA

PC 626.10(a)(2)

LANDARAMOS, MANUEL ALEJANDRO 05/16/1996 MALE 5'11",200LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/03/2025 
11:22

2100 W EDNA DRIVE
SANTA ANA

VC 23222(a)

ESTRELLA, ANTHONY ROBERT 03/15/1992 MALE 5'07",135LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/03/2025 
11:45

2100 S MAIN ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a); HS 11350(a)

MELVILLE, GRANT CHARLES 09/24/1980 MALE 5'11",165LBS,BROWN HAIR,HAZEL EYES 04/03/2025 
14:07

2100 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a)

HIDALGO, CESAR RAUL 06/18/1972 MALE 5'09",215LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/03/2025 
14:07

2100 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a)



Name DOB Sex Description Arrest 
Date Time

Arrest Location Charges

TIPPETT, ASHLEY DENISE 02/22/1986 FEMALE 5'04",125LBS,BLONDE OR STRAWBERRY 
HAIR,GREEN EYES

04/03/2025 
14:45

100 N SANTA FE ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11395(b)(1); HS 11364(a)

SUAREZ, JESSE ORTIZ 09/12/1989 MALE 5'08",170LBS,BALD HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/03/2025 
14:53

1500 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11395(b)(1); PC 978.5; PC 978.5

VALLADARES MIRANDA, ALFONSO EFRAIN 07/08/1985 MALE 04/03/2025 
16:28

1500 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

VC 12500(a)

LARA DIAZ, JONATHAN 09/26/1999 MALE 5'05",140LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/03/2025 
16:28

1500 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5; PC 978.5; PC 978.5; PC 
978.5

DIAZ LARA, YOVANI 10/07/1995 MALE 4'10",145LBS,BLACK HAIR,BLACK EYES 04/03/2025 
16:28

1500 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

HERNANDEZ, ABEL ALEX 07/28/1991 MALE 5'04",185LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/03/2025 
16:40

1600 S STANDARD AVENUE
SANTA ANA

PC 148(a)(1); HS 11377(a)

MENDOZA, ISAAC 10/19/1995 MALE 5'07",170LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/03/2025 
19:00

100 S GUNTHER ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

ULLOA, FREDERICK GARCIA 01/05/1988 MALE 04/03/2025 
19:00

100 S GUNTHER ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11370.1(a); PC 29800(a)(1); PC 
25850(a); PC 135

OLIVAS, ALBERTO 01/24/1972 MALE 5'07",200LBS,BLACK HAIR,BLACK EYES 04/03/2025 
22:59

W BISHOP ST / S SYCAMORE ST
SANTA ANA

PC 148(a)(1); VC 21201(d)(1); VC 
21201(d)(2)

RALACCARRILLO, KEVIN NICHOL 01/19/1993 MALE 5'10",225LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/03/2025 
23:00

1400 S BRISTOL ST
SANTA ANA

PC 67; PC 647(f); SAMC 10-33

LOPEZ, EDUARDO PEREZ 10/11/1977 MALE 6'00",160LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/04/2025 
00:00

1900 W 17TH ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5; PC 978.5; PC 978.5

PALOMINO, ADRIAN ANDREW 07/10/1986 MALE 5'10",268LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/04/2025 
00:00

200 N HARBOR BL
SANTA ANA

PC 240; PC 242; PC 148.9(a); PC 
3056

ROSALES, CRISTIAN 06/16/1999 MALE 5'06",160LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/04/2025 
00:00

1300 E 2ND ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a)

MORALES, ISAAC NICHOLAS 08/08/1997 MALE 04/04/2025 
00:00

62 CIVIC CENTER PLAZA
SANTA ANA

PC 4573.6(a)

HERNANDEZ, SAMUEL 02/15/1993 MALE 5'09",173LBS 04/04/2025 
11:30

S BRISTOL ST / W MACARTHUR BL
SANTA ANA

PC 485; PC 3056

MENDOZA, MIGUEL ANGEL 10/05/1992 MALE 5'06",143LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/04/2025 
11:36

600 S MAIN ST
SANTA ANA

PC 166(c)(1)

DAVISON, JOSEPH ROBERT 08/21/1991 MALE 6'02",165LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/04/2025 
11:50

1500 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a); HS 11350(a); HS 11377
(a)

TORRES, RUDY JR 08/21/1980 MALE 5'07",180LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/04/2025 
12:30

1000 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11395(b)(1); HS 11364(a)

HAHN, BRITTANY LANE 02/29/1992 FEMALE 5'06",130LBS,BLONDE OR STRAWBERRY 
HAIR,GREEN EYES

04/04/2025 
14:00

1700 E 17TH ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5; PC 978.5



Name DOB Sex Description Arrest 
Date Time

Arrest Location Charges

LEON, VICTOR MORA 03/01/1970 MALE 5'10",170LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/04/2025 
17:35

2500 W 5TH ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

TAPIA, JONATHAN 04/18/2000 MALE 5'05",120LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/04/2025 
17:45

500 E PINE ST
SANTA ANA

PROB VIOL

ROJAS, OSCAR GERALDO 01/03/2007 MALE 5'07",120LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/04/2025 
19:00

1600 S STANDARD AV
SANTA ANA

PC 594(b)(1); PC 186.22(d)

MORALES, EDUARDO 05/22/2003 MALE 6'00",160LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/04/2025 
20:15

1600 S EVERGREEN STREET
SANTA ANA

HS 11357(b)

PACHECO, DANIEL 09/17/2009 MALE 5'02",130LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/04/2025 
20:24

100 S VIENNA DR
SANTA ANA

HS 11350(a)

DOMINGUEZ, MIGUEL ANGEL 08/07/1995 MALE 6'02",185LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/05/2025 
00:40

300 W 3RD ST
SANTA ANA

PC 647(f)

ROSALESMALO, JOSE GERARDO 11/30/1983 MALE 5'06",154LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/05/2025 
12:10

400 W PARK LN
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-402(b); SAMC 10-403(c)

BAKER, DAKOTA GAGE 01/26/1990 MALE 5'07",180LBS,BROWN HAIR,BLUE EYES 04/05/2025 
12:22

3300 S BRISTOL
SANTA ANA

PC 369i(a)(1)

QUIRINO, ANGEL DAVID 05/08/1988 MALE 5'05",180LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/05/2025 
12:50

3300 W 5TH ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a)

DAVALOS, MOISES JR 07/02/1990 MALE 5'11",210LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/05/2025 
12:53

3000 W LINGAN LN
SANTA ANA

PC 243(e)(1)

ARAGON-GALVAN, RAFAEL 03/03/1975 MALE 5'07",175LBS,BLACK HAIR,GREEN EYES 04/05/2025 
14:15

1500  S STANDARD AVE
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

RODRIGUEZ, ADOLFO 06/23/1992 MALE 6'04",198LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/05/2025 
14:57

1500 W WARNER AV
SANTA ANA

PC 166(c)(4); PC 978.5

BELL, JAVON MARQUELLE 11/26/1982 MALE 6'00",228LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/05/2025 
15:51

E 1ST ST / N WRIGHT ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11395(b)(1); HS 11377(a); PC 
978.5; PC 978.5

MARTINEZ-CARDOSO, MARCO ANTONIO 11/26/1995 MALE 5'09",170LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/05/2025 
21:30

200 N BROADWAY
SANTA ANA

PC 647(f)

CLARA FUENTES, CANDELO 02/02/1996 MALE 5'06",178LBS,BLACK HAIR,BLACK EYES 04/05/2025 
22:00

400 W WARNER AV
SANTA ANA

VC 23152(a); VC 23152(b)

DIAZ PEREZ, JOSE TRINIDAD 06/01/1980 MALE 04/06/2025 
00:00

1200 E MCFADDEN AVE
SANTA ANA

PC 647(f)

WILLIAMS, MICHAEL TED 04/09/1959 MALE 5'10",158LBS,BROWN HAIR,GREEN EYES 04/06/2025 
00:00

2900 S MAIN ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a)

HAN, JIN 02/05/1994 FEMALE 5'07",108LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/06/2025 
01:41

2300 S RED HILL AV
SANTA ANA

PC 273.5(a)

RIVERA, SALVADOR 01/29/1996 MALE 04/06/2025 
04:50

1700 W MARCELLA LN
SANTA ANA

PC 245(a)(2)



Name DOB Sex Description Arrest 
Date Time

Arrest Location Charges

ALONSO MAGANA, JACQUELYN 03/03/2000 FEMALE 5'02",165LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/06/2025 
05:20

1700 W MARCELLA LN
SANTA ANA

PC 647(f)

LASCANO, DANIEL RAUL 10/23/1981 MALE 5'09",180LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/06/2025 
08:50

2300 S BROADWAY
SANTA ANA

HS 11350(a)

GONZALEZ, JESUS JESSE 12/26/1980 MALE 5'07",200LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/06/2025 
08:50

2300 S BROADWAY
SANTA ANA

HS 11350(a)

FARHAT, ADNAN 12/13/1989 MALE 6'02",225LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/06/2025 
08:50

2300 S BROADWAY
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a)

BURUCAMAYA, EDWIN GEOVANY 09/15/1978 MALE 5'05",210LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/06/2025 
09:40

400 W 4TH ST
SANTA ANA

PC 647(f)

DELGADO, ANTONIO URENDA 12/05/1994 MALE 5'04",135LBS,BLACK HAIR,BLACK EYES 04/06/2025 
10:30

2100 S MAIN ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

BROWN, EVAN 10/14/1994 MALE 6'01",185LBS,BALD HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/06/2025 
10:31

2000 W ST GERTRUDE PL
SANTA ANA

PC 647(f)

RAMIREZ DIAZ, ROGELIO 03/18/1994 MALE 6'00",220LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/06/2025 
12:30

200 S NEWHOPE ST
SANTA ANA

PC 240; PC 242; PC 978.5

RUBIOTIBURCIO, CELENE 01/10/1990 FEMALE 5'04",250LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/06/2025 
15:37

1100 E SANTA CLARA AV
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a)

ROSALESMURO, JOSE DE JESUS 03/02/1981 MALE 5'05",225LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/06/2025 
17:40

100 W 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11377(a); VC 23152(b); VC 23152
(g)

BURUCAAMAYA, EDWIN GEOVANY 09/15/1978 MALE 5'05",200LBS,BALD HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/06/2025 
21:07

62 CIVIC CENTER PLAZA
SANTA ANA

PC 647(f)

VEGA, JESUS 12/04/1991 MALE 5'07",260LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/06/2025 
21:26

N MAIN ST / E 17TH ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11351

BRIONES, ELEAZAR NATHAN 12/30/1985 MALE 5'10",200LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/07/2025 
00:00

1700 E EDINGER AV
SANTA ANA

PC 459.5(a)

FERNANDEZ, NICOLE LEANN 08/13/1972 FEMALE 5'01",140LBS,GRAY OR PARTIALLY GRAY 
HAIR,BROWN EYES

04/07/2025 
00:00

2100 N HATHAWAY ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

OREGEL, LUIS FERNANDO 04/14/1988 MALE 5'04",140LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/07/2025 
09:18

1900 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

PEREZ-ROMERO, MARIA GUADALUPE 12/21/1981 FEMALE 5'02",100LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/07/2025 
09:18

1900 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5; PC 978.5

GONZALEZ, JUAN CARLOS 08/24/1976 MALE 5'08",160LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/07/2025 
09:45

2500 W MCFADDEN AV
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

GONZALEZ, JUAN CARLOS 08/24/1976 MALE 5'05",180LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/07/2025 
09:45

2500 W MCFADDEN AV
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

GONZALEZ, JUAN CARLOS 08/24/1976 MALE 5'05",180LBS,BLACK HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/07/2025 
09:45

2500 W MCFADDEN AV
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5



Name DOB Sex Description Arrest 
Date Time

Arrest Location Charges

ROGERS, KYLER LEE 01/10/1983 MALE 5'07",140LBS,BROWN HAIR,HAZEL EYES 04/07/2025 
10:00

3200 S BRISTOL STREET
SANTA ANA

SAMC 10-402(b)

BURGESS, PAMELA J 11/14/1965 FEMALE 5'03",110LBS,BLONDE OR STRAWBERRY 
HAIR,BLUE EYES

04/07/2025 
11:39

3600 W MCFADDEN AV
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

SCHMID, LAURA RUTH 05/21/1966 FEMALE 5'03",140LBS,BLONDE OR STRAWBERRY 
HAIR,BROWN EYES

04/07/2025 
12:20

1800 W 22ND ST
SANTA ANA

PC 602(l)(1)

ZINN, LINDSEY ANNE 08/07/1979 FEMALE 5'07",159LBS,BLONDE OR STRAWBERRY 
HAIR,BROWN EYES

04/07/2025 
14:00

1400 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a)

PADILLA, JOSE BARAJAS 03/05/1987 MALE 5'08",230LBS 04/07/2025 
14:18

W WARNER AV / S FAIRVIEW ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

BAUTISTA, VALERIA 07/06/2001 FEMALE 5'04",200LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/07/2025 
15:19

100 S BAKER ST
SANTA ANA

PC 978.5

SAKOVICH, DARREN JASON 07/16/1970 MALE 5'07",165LBS,BLACK HAIR,HAZEL EYES 04/07/2025 
17:00

300 N GOLDEN CIRCLE
SANTA ANA

HS 11364(a); HS 11350(a)

AVALOS, CRYSTALINDA ANGELA 07/17/1991 FEMALE 5'04",140LBS,BROWN HAIR,BROWN EYES 04/07/2025 
17:50

2300 W EDINGER AV
SANTA ANA

PC 647(f); PC 3056

KHAN, WINTER 01/31/1994 FEMALE 5'07",200LBS,BROWN HAIR,GREEN EYES 04/07/2025 
19:30

1300 E 1ST ST
SANTA ANA

PC 1551(a)


